.
\REDDINGSBRIGADE

Nederland

RESULTS
SUNDAY 1 December 2019

IWEM
SPULLEN.NL

Dé zwemspecialist van Nederland en Belgié

info@zwemspullen.nl

Versie 1.1 — 30 November and 1 December 2019 \




el

*

e S V &
&@@% Orange Cup \REDDINGSBRIGADE
% Eindhoven, 30'11' - 1'12'2019 Nederland
Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Junioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. FIORI, Livia Elisa 02 ltaly 2:32.50
2. RODRIGUEZ RODDRIGUEZ DE LA SIE04RA, Spain 2:35.78
3. CABALLERO FUSET, Lola 04  Spain 2:38.85
4. LOUREIRO SERRANO, Noelia 01 Spain 2:39.31
5. SANCHEZ IBERTI, Emma 02 Spain 2:42.78
6. MAZZI, Gioia 04  ACC di Salvamento 2:42.82
7. GIORDANO, Masha 04  Athena SC 2:43.44
8. NORIEGA MARTIN, Claudia 03  Spain 2:43.59
9. MASCARIS NUNEZ, Beatriz 02  Spain 2:45.86
10. SIMONI, Giulia 02 ACC di Salvamento 2:47.29
11. SCHREIBER, Johanna 01 DLRG Nordrhein 2:47.58
12. DICKENS, Anne 01 RB Dordrecht 2:48.85
13. MURA CITTADINI, Melissa 03 ACC di Salvamento 2:50.02
14. GUIJARRO HAZAS, Angela 04 NojaPlaya 2:53.68
15. DELL'OSPEDALE, Sara 03 ACC di Salvamento 2:53.84
16. ISTAS, Lotte 04 St Truiden 2:54.11
17. KLOMP, Danique 02 RB Weert 2:54.15
18. TOMASSETTI, Martina 02 Athena SC 2:54.99
19. GARCIA MARTINES, Mathilde 04 NojaPlaya 2:56.06
20. BOROWIAK, Kimberley 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:56.97
21. QUINKE, Loreen 01 DLRG Harsewinkel 2:57.11
22. OESTMO, Helene Marie 03  Starfish 2:58.12
23. BEZPALCOVA, Karolina 03 ChechR 2:58.34
24. CROES, Elise 04 St Truiden 2:58.83
25. KOTOUCOVA, Bara 04 ChechR 2:59.14
26. KANTOVA, Natalie 01 ChechR 2:59.45
27. SVEHLOVA, Katerina 03 ChechR 2:59.49
28. NIENABER, Finja 03 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:59.99
29. MCCOURT, Rhiannah 01 BLYTH 3:02.03
30. HERZBERG, Lilli 04 DLRG NiederOlm 3:02.30
31. MARHEINE, Mia 04 DLRG NiederOlm 3:02.74
32. MODDER, Louisa 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 3:03.93
33. BEUSE, Malin 01 DLRG Nordrhein 3:05.36
34. KARTAL, Joy 01 DLRG Harsewinkel 3:05.75
35. VAN LOON, Isabel 02 RB Gouda 3:06.26
36. LILLEBO SLETTEN, Ida 01  Starfish 3:06.46
37. DALHUISEN, Renske 03 RB Gouda 3:07.07
38. ARKESTEIJN, Rosa 02 RB Dordrecht 3:07.10
39. TITZE, Julia Zoe 04 DLRG Sachsen 3:08.35
40. MOELDERS, Lina 01 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 3:08.62
41. JETTEN, Maike 02 RB Echt 3:09.02
42. INCERA SALAS, Mercia 04 NojaPlaya 3:09.55
43. DEN BOEF, Abigall 02 RB Dordrecht 3:11.13
44. MODDER, Alena 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 3:11.67
45. PISTERS, Nathalie 01 RB Heytse 3:12.10
46. DICKERSON WEEDY, Ellie 02 BLYTH 3:12.51
47. SPUERCK, Hanna 03 DLRG Nordrhein 3:13.27
48. KLOMP, Dyonne 04 RB Weert 3:17.82
49. LITTLE - SECOMBE, Jessica 02 BLYTH 3:18.61
50. RAS, Ineke 01 RB Delft 3:18.78
51. LISSMANN, Lea 03  Kusel KiXXX 3:19.11
52. OBERLING, Antonia 04 DLRG Sachsen 3:21.75
53. HINRICHS, Maira 01 Celle 3:22.70
54. STOKBROECKX, Selina 03 RB Heytse 3:23.17
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Event 13, Womeﬁ 200m Super Lifesaver, Junioren

Rank

55. DE KONING, Sanne

56. FISCHER, Nora

57. GUEVEN, Aybueke

58. THUMM, Sarah

59. ZUIDGEEST, Vera

60. KRAUSS, Hannah

61. VAN ES, Anne

62. VOOGD, Elyne

63. BUEHLER, Annika

64. DICKERSON WEEDY, Issy
65. SEITZ, Jorid

66. BARAN, Julia

67. RICHARDSON, Charlotte
68. VAN HELVOORT, Irina
69. VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht
70. VAN DER VORST, Lynn
71. VRENKEN, Kyra

DSQ MONTENEGRO, Noemi

YB

04
03
03
03

EERRRBRRSB

03

03
04
04
03

RB Amersfoort

DLRG Bad Wuennenberg
RB Gouda

DLRG Nordrhein

RB Delft

DLRG Niedersachsen
RB Gouda

RB Gouda

DLRG Ludwigshafen
BLYTH

DLRG Ludwigshafen
DLRG Ludwigshafen
BLYTH

RB Rosmalen

RB Delft

RB Echt

RB Echt

Athena SC

Time
3:24.45
3:30.12
3:31.83
3:33.26
3:33.40
3:36.58
3:39.41
3:39.78
3:42.84
3:48.71
3:49.20
3:49.36
3:49.71
3:50.70
3:51.40
3:51.71
4:02.67

25 - Manikin handler positioning the manikin incorrectly or making contact with the manikin after the competitor

has touched the turn wall/edge.

DSQ SEIDEL, Charline

02

DLRG Sachsen

36 - The rescue tube and manikin become separated after the rescue tube has been secured correctly around

the manikin.

DSQ GEBBE, Katharina

02

DLRG Bad Wuennenberg

36 - The rescue tube and manikin become separated after the rescue tube has been secured correctly around

the manikin.

DSQ BRADLEY, Milly

03

BLYTH

34 - The line of the rescue tube not becoming fully extended before the top of the manikin’s head passes the

10 m line.

Event 13
1-12-2019

Women, 200m Super Lifesaver

Junioren, Nederland
Results

Rank

1. DICKENS, Anne
2. KLOMP, Danique
3. VAN LOON, Isabel
4. DALHUISEN, Renske
5. ARKESTENN, Rosa
6. JETTEN, Maike
7. DEN BOEF, Abigail
8. PISTERS, Nathalie
9. KLOMP, Dyonne
10. RAS, Ineke
11. STOKBROECKX, Selina
12. DE KONING, Sanne
13. GUEVEN, Aybueke
14. ZUIDGEEST, Vera
15. VAN ES, Anne
16. VOOGD, Elyne
17. VAN HELVOORT, Irina
18. VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht
19. VAN DER VORST, Lynn
20. VRENKEN, Kyra

YB

01
02
02
03
02
02
02
01
04
01
03
04
03
03
04
03
03
03
04
04

RB Dordrecht
RB Weert

RB Gouda
RB Gouda
RB Dordrecht
RB Echt

RB Dordrecht
RB Heytse
RB Weert

RB Delft

RB Heytse
RB Amersfoort
RB Gouda
RB Delft

RB Gouda
RB Gouda
RB Rosmalen
RB Delft

RB Echt

RB Echt

Time
2:48.85
2:54.15
3:06.26
3:07.07
3:07.10
3:09.02
3:11.13
3:12.10
3:17.82
3:18.78
3:23.17
3:24.45
3:31.83
3:33.40
3:39.41
3:39.78
3:50.70
3:51.40
3:51.71
4.02.67
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Event 13, Womeﬁ 200m Super Lifesaver

Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Senioren
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time
1. DAVIES, Prue 97  Australia 2:22.47
2. JONES, Mariah 93 Australia 2:26.72
3. PEAT, Natalie 94  NewZind 2:26.87
4. EDDY, Rachel 98  Australia 2:28.11
5. CRISTETTI, Francesca 97  ltaly 2:28.99
6. PAYOLA ANGLADA, Nuria 99  Spain 2:33.69
7. PALLISTER, Lani 02 Australia 2:35.11
8. VOLPINI, Federica 93 ltaly 2:35.84
9. PEZZIARDI, Greta 98 ltaly 2:38.03
10. GROTE, Jessica 96 DLRG Sachsen 2:38.75
11. GANADO AMADOR, Carolina 99  Spain 2:38.94
12. BACILE, Gaia 98 ACC di Salvamento 2:40.16
13. HARZE, Marine 97 Bastogne 2:40.48
14. MALAVE CASCALES, Laura 98 Spain 2:42.97
15. HINRICHS, Merle 97 Celle 2:43.49
16. MEUFFELS, Fiona 95 RB Nederweert 2:44.08
17. SEIDEL, Celina 99 DLRG Sachsen 2:45.74
18. MS CHAN, Tsz Ching 00 HongKong 2:46.61
19. VILA GARRO, Nerea 98 Spain 2:46.90
20. RAS, Janneke 95 RB Dordrecht 2:49.17
21. BRINK, Celine 00 RB Dordrecht 2:50.77
22. STUPPY, Katharina 94  DLRG NiederOlm 2:51.55
23. GEUBELS, Kaat 96 Rctal 2:55.01
24. SPUERCK, Lara 99 DLRG Nordrhein 2:57.36
25. EGUILUZ DE CELIS, Lucia 96 NojaPlaya 2:58.34
26. TREBAIOCCHI, Martina 99 Athena SC 2:59.00
27. MOELDERS, Judith 96 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 3:00.35
28. MAIER, Katharina 00 Austria 3:00.43
29. CARPENTER, Sam 9% BLYTH 3:00.53
30. GRAU, Jessica 00  Kusel KiXXX 3:01.96
31. PORTON, Chloe 00 Flanders CLS 3:02.78
32. ZIRNGAST, Katharina 95  Austria 3:03.17
33. MOONEN, Desiree 95 RB Nederweert 3:05.42
34. ANSORGOVA, Jana 95 ChechR 3:05.74
35. BOUTER, Renee 98 RB Gouda 3:.07.77
36. SCHULTZ, Vannessa 96  Kusel KiXXX 3:08.40
37. SANDERS, Emelye 99 BLYTH 3:10.08
38. JACOBS, Marlou 95 RB Heytse 3:10.22
39. SCHOENSTEDT, Aylin 97 Celle 3:10.57
40. LENZ, Patricia 97 RB Heytse 3:11.13
41. CHANDLER, Cadie 99 BLYTH 3:14.55
42. GROOT, Kathy 97  RB Dordrecht 3:14.61
43. FLORUS, Jinske 00 PORC 3:17.69
44. YTSMA, Nynke 97  Defensie 3:18.92
45. JANSSEN, Isabelle 00 RB Dordrecht 3:18.99
46. KEURENTJES, Anne 95 RB Boxtel 3:19.14
47. VAN DUIJNHOVEN, Bo 96 RB Oss 3:24.82
48. VAN HAAREN, Renate 92 RBOss 3:24.96
49. GRAF, Selina 92 SLRG Olten 3:28.66
50. SEITZ, Elin 96 DLRG Ludwigshafen 3:38.33
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Event 13, Women, 200m Super Lifesaver

Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Senioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. MEUFFELS, Fiona 95 RB Nederweert 2:44.08

2. RAS, Janneke 95 RB Dordrecht 2:49.17

3. BRINK, Celine 00 RB Dordrecht 2:50.77

4. MOONEN, Desiree 95 RB Nederweert 3:05.42

5. BOUTER, Renee 98 RB Gouda 3:.07.77

6. JACOBS, Marlou 95 RB Heytse 3:10.22

7. GROOQT, Kathy 97  RB Dordrecht 3:14.61

8. YTSMA, Nynke 97  Defensie 3:18.92

9. JANSSEN, Isabelle 00 RB Dordrecht 3:18.99

10. KEURENTJES, Anne 95 RB Boxtel 3:19.14

11. VAN DUIJNHOVEN, Bo 96 RB Oss 3:24.82

12. VAN HAAREN, Renate 92 RBOss 3:24.96
Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 30-39
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. VANBUEL, Nele 85  Nelaur 2:44.55

2. KITTEL, Christine 85 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:54.45

3. MS WONG, Hock Wing Winnie 87  HongKong 2:55.93

4. GOLSTEIN, Rianne 86 RB Echt 3:10.55

5. LINDER, Anna 86 DLRG Harsewinkel 3:18.83

6. HOPMAN, Saskia 81 RB Amersfoort 3:20.99

7. BORNEMANN, Kathrin 84 Celle 3:40.27

8. SEDGWICK, Cathy 86 BLYTH 3:59.86

Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 30-39, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. GOLSTEWN, Rianne 86 RB Echt 3:10.55

2. HOPMAN, Saskia 81 RB Amersfoort 3:20.99
Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 40-49
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. ROEMEN, Claudine 74 RB Echt 3:00.37

2. SIMONS, Marielle 71 RB Dordrecht 3:46.61
Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 40-49, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. ROEMEN, Claudine 74  RB Echt 3:00.37

2. SIMONS, Marielle 71 RB Dordrecht 3:46.61

Splash Meet Manager, 11.62141

Registered to Reddingsbrigade Nederland
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Event 13, Womeﬁ 200m Super Lifesaver

Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 50+
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DURAND, Francoise 69 RB Amersfoort 3:44.21
2. VAN DER KOOIJ, Astrid 64 RB Dordrecht 4:04.42
Event 13 Women, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 50+, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DURAND, Francoise 69 RB Amersfoort 3:44.21
2. VAN DER KOOIJ, Astrid 64 RB Dordrecht 4:04.42
Event 14 Boys, 200m Super Lifesaver Junioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. PEREZ SANCHEZ, Javier 02  Spain 2:19.14
2. BERMEJO SANTAMARIA, Oscar 03  Spain 2:20.49
3. BACILE, Christian 02 ACC di Salvamento 2:22.16
4. GOMEZ CASTELLO, Neizan 04  Spain 2:23.57
5. HOBUS, Iwan 01 RB Heytse 2:25.50
6. PAVONE, Gianmarco 02 ASD Rosetana 2:29.69
7. TURRADO ALVAREZ, Alberto 04  Spain 2:30.57
8. NOEL, Bastien 01  StHubert 2:30.99
9. BENSMANN, Luca 01 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:34.32
10. KILDAL, Matias 02 Romenike 2:34.87
11. VAN HOFTEN, Seth 04 RB Echt 2:36.34
12. LEYS, Jamie 03 PORC 2:37.68
13. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob 03 RB Gouda 2:38.15
14. VAN DEN AKKER, Bas 02 RB Echt 2:39.33
15. HAUG VANDENHOVE, Jonah 03  Starfish 2:40.03
16. JANSSEN, Nathan 04  RB Dordrecht 2:40.92
17. MUELLER, Jannis 04 DLRG Gutersloh 2:41.19
18. CHIAVACCI, Roberto 04  ACC di Salvamento 2:41.68
19. TREDER, Mats 03  Haltern 2:42.50
20. SCHWIND, Vinzenz 02 DLRG NiederOlm 2:43.55
21. ASSENMACHER, Simon 03 DLRG Nordrhein 2:45.43
22. VERHOEF, Jop 02 RB Dordrecht 2:45.88
23. MATTIOLI, Mirko 03 ACC di Salvamento 2:45.96
24. SOLVANG ENGESETH, Joergen 03  Starfish 2:46.47
25. VAN DEN AKKER, Tom 02 RB Echt 2:47.00
26. TERPORTEN, Phillip 02 DLRG ALpen 2:49.55
27. TAUBE, Patrick 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:50.14
28. VAN DER BEEK, Jason 04 RB Echt 2:50.28
29. MR KAN, Ho Hin 02 HongKong 2:51.02
30. DE REUVER, Bas 01 RBOss 2:51.87
31. RENNEBAUM, Max 03 DLRG Gutersloh 2:52.05
32. CRESCIMBENI, Andrea 01 Athena SC 2:52.35
33. GASS, Romuald 01 DLRG Ludwigshafen 2:54.34
34. FORMANN, Brivael 04 St Hubert 2:55.69
35. VAN OEVELEN, Wout 04  RB Delft 2:57.50
36. VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin 01 RBOss 3:00.21
37. BITTMANN, Paul 03  Kusel KiXXX 3:02.78
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Event 14, Boys, ZJOm Super Lifesaver, Junioren

Rank YB Time
38. ENZENHOFER, Luis 03  Austria 3:03.86
39. JETTEN, David 04 RB Echt 3:10.17
40. PASTOORS, Tim 01 DLRG ALpen 3:10.35
41. DIEBEL, Timo 03 DLRG Berlin 3:10.66
42. SMETS, Marijn 02 RB Delft 3:17.66
43. REISICH, Erik 02 DLRG Ludwigshafen 3:19.61
44. ANDRAE, Shawn 03 Celle 3:21.75
45. WALKER - HARDWICK, Joe 03 BLYTH 3:25.38
46. STROBACH, Marcel 03 DLRG Berlin 3:27.83
47. BECKER, Alexander 02 DLRG Ludwigshafen 3:31.99
48. WYKHOFF, Daniel 03 DLRG Berlin 3:34.59
49. SCHELLEKENS, Rick 03 RB Rosmalen 3:53.81

Event 14 Boys, 200m Super Lifesaver Junioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. HOBUS, lwan 01 RB Heytse 2:25.50
2. VAN HOFTEN, Seth 04 RB Echt 2:36.34
3. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob 03 RB Gouda 2:38.15
4. VAN DEN AKKER, Bas 02 RB Echt 2:39.33
5. JANSSEN, Nathan 04  RB Dordrecht 2:40.92
6. VERHOEF, Jop 02 RB Dordrecht 2:45.88
7. VAN DEN AKKER, Tom 02 RB Echt 2:47.00
8. VAN DER BEEK, Jason 04 RB Echt 2:50.28
9. DE REUVER, Bas 01 RBOss 2:51.87
10. VAN OEVELEN, Wout 04 RB Delft 2:57.50
11. VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin 01 RBOss 3:00.21
12. JETTEN, David 04 RB Echt 3:10.17
13. SMETS, Marijn 02 RB Delft 3:17.66
14. SCHELLEKENS, Rick 03 RB Rosmalen 3:53.81
Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Senioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. KOCH, James 98 Australia 2:07.15
2. DAVIS, Matthew 96 Australia 2:07.67
3. BELL, Sam 92  Australia 2:11.23
4. FERRO, Mauro 93 ltaly 2:11.59
5. DAWSON, Chris 93  NewZlnd 2:12.30
6. LOUGHNAN, Jacob 00 Australia 2:14.28
7. SMITH, Jake 97  Australia 2:14.78
8. PETRUZZI, Davide 92 ltaly 2:15.42
9. PIROLA, Edoardo Giuseppe 99 ltaly 2:19.22
10. WILLIAMS, Oscar 00  NewZlnd 2:19.33
11. PRADO ESTEBAN, Diego 99  Spain 2:21.24
12. PONZIANI, Mattia 96 ltaly 2:23.19
13. BALDI, Marco 95  Athena SC 2:23.74
14. FELICIANGELI, Flavio 00 ACC di Salvamento 2:24.77
15. STAVART, Corentin 99 BOUST 2:25.38
16. SILVESTRE VERCHER, German 98  Spain 2:26.10
17. BORN, Paul 99  DLRG NiederOlm 2:28.58
18. HOLZENDORF DIONIS, Thomas 97  Spain 2:28.91
19. VAN LAETHEM, Maarten 99  Rctal 2:31.87
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Event 14, Men, ZT)'Om Super Lifesaver, Senioren

Rank YB Time
20. TIMM, Christopher 95 DLRG Langenberg 2:32.83
21. SAMMY, Feys 00 Flanders CLS 2:33.55
22. BRONCHART, Pierre 96 Ecole de natation Everoise 2:34.60
23. HONGLI, Huang 00 ChinalLST 2:35.28
24. SLATTERY, Sean 00 Cork SL 2:35.42
25. VAN LIEFFERINGE, Julien 91  Ecole de natation Everoise 2:36.32
26. BRAUN, Moritz 94  DLRG NiederOlm 2:36.39
27. LENGKEIT, Philipp 93 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 2:39.14
28. WANGER, Oliver 92 RB Heytse 2:39.65
29. WILLEMS, Luuk 97 RB Echt 2:39.69
30. BOMARSI, Daniele 99 Athena SC 2:40.46
31. VAN DAM, Reinier 95 RB Gouda 2:41.00
32. MARUOTTI, luigi 97 Athena SC 2:41.25
33. NIMZ, Jan-Henrik 95 Celle 2:43.84
34. VAN VAN DAM, Tom 92 RB Gouda 2:45.04
35. HOPP, Rico 92 Celle 2:45.19
36. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 2:46.55
37. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 2:46.86
38. BRANDL, Felix 96 DLRG Langenberg 2:47.14
39. STRICKER, Simon 00 DLRG Gutersloh 2:51.76
40. VOGLER, Lucas 99 DLRG Buchholz 2:53.55
41. ENZENHOFER, Jan 00 Austria 2:55.24
42. HOELZL, Lukas 00  Austria 2:58.32
43. KREUTZ, Timm 96  Kusel KiXXX 3:12.87
44. GILROY, Callum 99 BLYTH 3:13.01
45. KELLER, Jannik 97  Kusel KiXXX 3:13.93

DSQ MEIERTOBERENS, Noah 99 DLRG Gutersloh

23 - Not having the manikin in the correct carrying position before the top of the manikin’'s head passes the 10
m line (for carries with fins).

DSQ FOCKE, Felix 97 DLRG Berlin
23 - Not having the manikin in the correct carrying position before the top of the manikin’s head passes the 10
m line (for carries with fins).

Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Senioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. WILLEMS, Luuk 97 RB Echt 2:39.69

2. VAN DAM, Reinier 95 RB Gouda 2:41.00

3. VAN VAN DAM, Tom 92 RB Gouda 2:45.04

4. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 2:46.55

5. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RB Oss 2:46.86
Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 30-39
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. DE RICK, Greef 84  Defensie 2:31.57

2. DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 2:34.31

3. SIDORETTI, Stefano 89 Athena SC 2:40.98

4. LOFERER, Rudolf 88  Austria 2:50.79

5. VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 2:53.47

6. VAN DE RIET, Stefan 84 RB Amersfoort 2:53.55

7. STEENSTRA, Idwer 85 RB Amersfoort 3:16.25
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Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 30-39, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DE RICK, Greef 84  Defensie 2:31.57
2. DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 2:34.31
3. VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 2:53.47
4. VAN DE RIET, Stefan 84 RB Amersfoort 2:53.55
5. STEENSTRA, Idwer 85 RB Amersfoort 3:16.25
Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 49-49
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. ATTRAIT, Christophe 75  Biarritz 2:34.90
2. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79 RB Amersfoort 2:52.51
3. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 3:01.77
DSQ DEN BOEF, Alex 71  RB Dordrecht

20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.

Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 40-49, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79  RB Amersfoort 2:5251
2. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 3:01.77
DSQ DEN BOEF, Alex 71  RB Dordrecht

20 - Towing the manikin with the face below the surface.

Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 50+
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. VAN GRIEKEN, Wim 69 RB Gouda 2:59.14

2. VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Dordrecht 3:00.54

3. IN T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 3:28.88

4. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 3:50.30

5. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 4:.01.66

6. LEIJTEN, Jan 54 RB Weert 4:14.03
Event 14 Men, 200m Super Lifesaver Masters 50+, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. VAN GRIEKEN, Wim 69 RB Gouda 2:59.14

2. VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Dordrecht 3:00.54

3. IN'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 3:28.88

4. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 3:50.30

5. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 4:.01.66

6. LEIJTEN, Jan 54 RB Weert 4:14.03
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Event 15 Women, 4 x 50m Medley Relay Open
1-12-2019 Results
Rank Time
1. Australia 1l Australia 1:41.13
JONES, Mariah, GILLETT, Chelsea, PALLISTER, Lani, DAVIES, Prue
2. ltaly Italy 1:44.24
ONGARO, Sara, PEZZIARDI, Greta, FIORI, Livia Elisa, VOLPINI, Federica
3. NewZind 1 NewZInd 1:45.62
BRADLEY, Libby, KIDD, Madison, REID, Sasha, PEAT, Natalie
4. Spain Spain 1:46.43
GARCIA DE LA VIRGEN, Esther, GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, Lola, PAYOLA ANGLADA, Nuria, LOUREIRO SERRANO, Noelia
5. SpainY Spain 1:47.39
MASCARIS NUNEZ, Beatriz, SANCHEZ IBERTI, Emma, LOPEZ RUIZ, Elsa, CABALLERO FUSET, Lola
6. HongKong 1 HongKong 1:50.66
MS KWOK, Wai Lam, MS CHOW, Hei Man, MS CHAN, Tsz Ching, MS WONG, Hock Wing Winnie
7. ACC di Salvamento ACC di Salvamento 1:55.15
DELL'OSPEDALE, Sara, MURA CITTADINI, Melissa, MAZZI, Gioia, BACILE, Gaia
8. DLRG Sachsen 1 DLRG Sachsen 1:55.25
TITZE, Julia Zoe, SEIDEL, Charline, GROTE, Jessica, SEIDEL, Celina
9. Athena Athena SC 1:55.26
CARADONNA, Irene, MONTENEGRO, Noemi, GIORDANO, Masha, TOMASSETTI, Martina
10. DLRG Harsewinkel 1 DLRG Harsewinkel 1:55.65
GOTTSCHLICH, Ricarda, KARTAL, Joy, LINDER, Anna, QUINKE, Loreen
11. DLRG Nordrhein 7 DLRG Nordrhein 1:56.13
BEUSE, Malin, SPUERCK, Hanna, SPUERCK, Lara, STUCH, Stefanie
12. Czech Republic 1 Chech R 1:56.44
ANSORGOVA, Jana, KRCALOVA, Zdenka, POLACHOVA, Tereza, VYMOLOVA, Veronika
13. RB Dordrecht 2 RB Dordrecht 1:58.54
JANSSEN, Isabelle, BAKKER, Myrthe, BRINK, Celine, GROOT, Kathy
14. Chech Republic Y Chech R 2:00.34
BEZPALCOVA, Karolina, KANTOVA, Natalie, KOTOUCOVA, Bara, SVEHLOVA, Katerina
15. DLRG Niedersachsen 1 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:01.16
BOROWIAK, Kimberley, MODDER, Alena, NIENABER, Finja, MODDER, Louisa
16. Blyth BLYTH 2:02.84
CARPENTER, Sam, DICKERSON WEEDY, Issy, SANDERS, Emelye, CHANDLER, Cadie
17. RB Dordrecht 1 RB Dordrecht 2:03.22
SENDEN, Chantal, SIMONS, Marielle, RESINK, Aniek, RAS, Janneke
18. RB Heytse 1 RB Heytse 2:04.05
CUIJPERS, Isa, JACOBS, Marlou, MARTY, Daniela, BRUNNER, Marisa
19. DLRG AlLpen1 DLRG ALpen 2:04.34
KOCH, Theresa, SPLIETHOFF, Lea, SPLIETHOFF, Maja, VETTER, Maike
20. BlythY BLYTH 2:05.08
BRADLEY, Milly, DICKERSON WEEDY, Ellie, LITTLE - SECOMBE, Jessica, MCCOURT, Rhiannah
21. SLRG Olten 1 SLRG Olten 2:05.47
SANDERS, Melanie, LOOSLI, Sabrina, SCHNEIDER, Sarah, GRAF, Selina
22. Cele1l Celle 2:06.12
SCHOENSTEDT, Aylin, HINRICHS, Maira, HINRICHS, Merle, RENTSCHLER, Antonia
23. DLRG Bad Wunnenberg J DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 2:06.34
FISCHER, Nora, GEBBE, Katharina, SCHAEFER, Julia, MAGIERA, Franziska
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Event 15, Women, 4 x 50m Medley Relay, Open

Rank Time

24. DordrechtY RB Dordrecht 2:06.67
KRANENBURG, Enya, ARKESTEIJN, Rosa, DEN BOEF, Abigail, DICKENS, Anne

25. RBEcht1 RB Echt 2:06.72
GOLSTEIJN, Rianne, HOVER, Mieke, ROEMEN, Claudine, WOLFS, Sharon

26. DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 1 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 2:07.20
VOGEL, Franka, GOETZENS, Hannah, MOELDERS, Judith, MOELDERS, Lina

27. DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2:07.21
BERNARD, Chantal, OSTENDORP, Svenja, GALLASCH, Chantal, SCHUMACHER, Katrin

28. Kusel CHiXXX Kusel KiXXX 2:08.28
KILIC, Esra, GRAU, Jessica, LISSMANN, Lea, SCHULTZ, Vannessa

29. Giitersloh 1 DLRG Gutersloh 2:08.73
BESE, Saskia, EUBE, Mareike, HILLE, Louisa, WALDE, Mareike

30. RB GoudaJ RB Gouda 2:09.53
VOOGD, Elyne, GUEVEN, Aybueke, DALHUISEN, Renske, VAN LOON, Isabel

31. Austrial Austria 2:10.44
MAIER, Katharina, HAUSER, Carmen, SCHIEFER, Leonie, ZIRNGAST, Katharina

32. RB Heytse 2 RB Heytse 2:10.70
VAN HOFTEN, Louise, GERAATS, Kim, PISTERS, Nathalie, STOKBROECKX, Selina

33. Duisburg-Homberg DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 2:13.95
WIENHOLDT, Sina, PREISS, Annika, EBELING, Maike, TERLIESNER, Jana

34. RB Echt Junioren RB Echt 2:17.42
VRENKEN, Kyra, VAN DER VORST, Lynn, JETTEN, Maike, BECKERS, Fleur

35. RB Delft 1 RB Delft 2:19.69
RAS, Ineke, ZUIDGEEST, Vera, VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht, VAN DEN HEUVEL, Sarah

36. DLRG Ludwigshafen 2 DLRG Ludwigshafen 2:24.89
SEITZ, Elin, BARAN, Julia, SEITZ, Jorid, BUEHLER, Annika

37. RB DenBosch 1 RB DenBosch 2:25.04
VAN ROOSMALEN, Simone, TIELEN, Laura, THIJSEN, Eline, VAN STIJN, Zoe

DSQ ChinaLST China LST

41 - Leaving the start before the previous competitor has touched the wall/edge.
BINYU, Zhang, JIAYU, Zhu, MENGYU, Geng, SISHI, Zhang

Event 16 Men, 4 x 50m Medley Relay Open
1-12-2019 Results
Rank Time
1. Australia 1 Australia 1:29.33
DAVIS, Matthew, SMITH, Jake, BELL, Sam, KOCH, James
2. Spain Spain 1:32.29
LOPEZ TORIBIO, Miguel Angel, JAVIER CATALA LLINARES, Francisco, HOLZENDORF DIONIS, Thomas, CALDERON GONZALVEZ, Sergio
3. NewZind 1 NewZInd 1:32.58
DAWSON, Chris, ATA, Levi, KENT, Steven, WILLIAMS, Oscar
4. ltaly Italy 1:33.47
FERRO, Mauro, PIRODDI, Andrea Vittorio, PONZIANI, Mattia, PETRUZZI, Davide
5. SpainY Spain 1:34.24
BERMEJO SANTAMARIA, Oscar, PEREZ SANCHEZ, Javier, MERINO MONTES DE OCA, Alvaro, TURRADO ALVAREZ, Alberto
6. RB Dordrecht 1 RB Dordrecht 1:36.81

VAN DER MEIJ, Melvin, VAN ERK, Ruben, HILLEBRINK, Alwin, HILLEBRINK, Jelmar
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Event 16, Men, 4 x 50m Medley Relay, Open
Rank Time
7. HongKong 1 HongKong 1:38.22
MR LAM, Chin Chun, MR WONG, Shun Lai, MR KAN, Ho Hin, MR LEE, Sing Chung
8. ASD Rosetana ASD Rosetana 1:38.54
DI DOMENICO, Matteo, IACONI, Nicolo, DE VINCENTIIS, Allesandro, PAVONE, Gianmarco
9. Athenal Athena SC 1:39.23
MIGLIORELLI, Davide, BELLUARDO, Gianluca, DANTIMI, Francesco, CRESCIMBENI, Andrea
10. DLRG Nordrhein 8 DLRG Nordrhein 1:40.30
DECKERS, Jonas, MUENDELEIN, Nils, ASSENMACHER, Simon, THUMM, Fabian
11. Gitersloh 1 DLRG Gutersloh 1:41.01
MUELLER, Erik, ABEL, Paul-Louis, RENNEBAUM, Max, MUELLER, Jannis
12. RBEcht1l RB Echt 1:41.30
MEERTEN, Jack, MEERTEN, John, MEERTEN, Luuk, WILLEMS, Luuk
13. Defensie Defensie 1:41.37
YTSMA, Bauke, ALINK, Nick, KOOL, Youri, DE RICK, Greef
14. RB Gouda 1 RB Gouda 1:42.68
DE KNOOP, Bastiaan, STOETZER, Roelof, VAN GRIEKEN, Rob, VAN DAM, Reinier
15. Langenberg 1 DLRG Langenberg 1:45.55
TIMM, Christopher, HAHNE, Bjoern, HONOLD, Steffen, KNUEPPE, Mario
16. Athena 2 Athena SC 1:46.29
COSTANZA, Tiziano, BELLUARDO, Gianluca, DANTIMI, Francesco, ORABONA, daniele
17. Czech Republic 1 Chech R 1:46.82
MACEK, David, OBDRZAL, Jaroslav, SOBESLAVSKY, David, ZALUDEK, Ondrej
18. RB Dordrecht 2 RB Dordrecht 1:47.81
IN ‘T VELD, Marijn, RIEDIJK, Kevin, RUSSCHEN, Tom, RUSSCHEN, Sem
19. DLRG Buchholz 1 DLRG Buchholz 1:48.08
HAUKE, Tim, VOGLER, Lucas, FREY, Max, MELVIN, Jonas Connor
20. RB Echt Junioren RB Echt 1:48.27
VAN DER BEEK, Jason, VAN DEN AKKER, Bas, VAN DEN AKKER, Tom, VAN HOFTEN, Seth
21. Austrial Austria 1:48.92
HOELZL, Lukas, ENZENHOFER, Jan, REISTER, Patrick, LOFERER, Rudolf
22. DLRG Niedersachsen 1 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:50.26
BENSMANN, Luca, LAUER, Ole, NAUMMANN, Jan, TAUBE, Patrick
23. DLRG Berlin 1 DLRG Berlin 1:52.41
BIEBRICH, Soeren, MISCHNER, Pascal, FOCKE, Felix, TIETZE, Florian
24. RB Echt2 RB Echt 1:52.53
BECKERS, Jos, OP HET VELD, Rik, ROEMEN, Sven, HOBBEL, Kevin
25. Duisburg-Homberg Men DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:52.74
LENGKEIT, Philipp, HILLEN, Ben, TRAN, Philipp, WIENHOLDT, Timm
26. Cellel Celle 1:54.16
HINRICHS, Renke, ANDRAE, Shawn, NIMZ, Jan-Henrik, HOPP, Rico
27. DLRG Berlin Y DLRG Berlin 1:55.74
WYKHOFF, Daniel, STROBACH, Marcel, DIEBEL, Timo, MATTHIAS, Otto
28. Langenberg 2 DLRG Langenberg 1:56.09
BRANDL, Felix, SCHRADER, Axel, HERBORT, Lucas, WORTMANN, Markus
29. DLRG AlLpen1 DLRG ALpen 1:56.64
GUSCH, Tim, HENSE, Kai, TERPORTEN, Philip, PASTOORS, Tim
30. RB Amersfoort 1 RB Amersfoort 1:57.54

VAN DE RIET, Stefan, VAN DER MEER, Vincent, SHINN, Ryan, DEN HARTOG, Jan-Willem
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Event 16, Men, 4 x 50m Medley Relay, Open
Rank Time
31. Kusel DIXXX Kusel KiXXX 1:59.18
KREUTZ, Timm, KELLER, Jannik, BITTMANN, Paul, SCHULTZ, Marco
32. DLRG Stadlohn 1 DLRG Stadlohn 2:02.10
HAKE, Wolfgang, TER-HUERNE, Erwin, EFFSING, Markus, ,
33. BlythY BLYTH 2:04.34
WALKER - HARDWICK, Joe, BROWN, Owen, GUY, Matthew, MCMASTER, Nathan
34. RBWeert 1l RB Weert 2:19.49
LEIJTEN, Jan, VAN KIMMENADE, Huub, SMITS, Martijn, TABAK, Timo
35. Blyth BLYTH 2:44.14
WALKER HARDWICK, Richard, CHANDLER, Mark, GILROY, Callum, MCMASTER, Tony
DSQ DLRG NiederOIm 1 DLRG NiederOlm
41 - Leaving the start before the previous competitor has touched the wall/edge.
BORN, Paul, BRAUN, Moritz, SCHWIND, Vinzenz, BECKER, Christopher
DSQ ACC di Salvamento ACC di Salvamento
48 - The victim losing the rescue tube after passing the 10 m line.
SILVA, Giacomo, FELICIANGELI, Flavio, CHIAVACCI, Roberto, BACILE, Christian
Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Junioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. RODRIGUEZ RODDRIGUEZ DE LA SIE04RA, Spain 38.74
2. LOPEZ RUIZ, Elsa 02 Spain 39.39
3. FIORI, Livia Elisa 02 ltaly 39.56
4. MASCARIS NUNEZ, Beatriz 02  Spain 40.46
5. NORIEGA MARTIN, Claudia 03  Spain 40.58
6. CABALLERO FUSET, Lola 04  Spain 40.95
7. SEIDEL, Charline 02 DLRG Sachsen 41.94
8. PEZZA, Sofia 01 ACC di Salvamento 42.09
9. MAZZI, Gioia 04  ACC di Salvamento 42.78
10. GIORDANO, Masha 04  Athena SC 42.89
11. AASUM, Ine 02 Romenike 43.04
12. OESTMO, Helene Marie 03  Starfish 43.20
13. BINYU, Zhang 01 ChinaLST 43.24
14. DEN BOEF, Abigail 02 RB Dordrecht 43.34
15. DICKENS, Anne 01 RB Dordrecht 43.40
16. BECKERS, Fleur 02 RB Echt 43.75
17. KOTOUCOVA, Bara 04 ChechR 43.82
18. SIMONI, Giulia 02 ACC di Salvamento 44.26
19. KLOMP, Danique 02 RB Weert 44.35
20. TOMASSETTI, Martina 02 Athena SC 44.40
21. BOROWIAK, Kimberley 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 44.52
22. NIENABER, Finja 03 DLRG Niedersachsen 44.65
23. QUINKE, Loreen 01 DLRG Harsewinkel 45.10
24. MARHEINE, Mia 04  DLRG NiederOlm 4551
25. MCCOURT, Rhiannah 01 BLYTH 45.53
26. BEUSE, Malin 01 DLRG Nordrhein 4557
27. LILLEBO SLETTEN, Ida 01 Starfish 45.59
28. SVEHLOVA, Katerina 03 ChechR 45.73
29. DELL'OSPEDALE, Sara 03  ACC di Salvamento 45.86
30. DALHUISEN, Renske 03 RB Gouda 45.99
31. CARADONNA, Irene 01 Athena SC 46.15
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Event 17, Wome;, 50m Manikin Carry, Junioren

Rank

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

MURA CITTADINI, Melissa
KANTOVA, Natalie
KLOMP, Dyonne

ISTAS, Lotte

SPUERCK, Hanna
KARTAL, Joy
SCHLUETERMANN, Isabell
HERZBERG, Lilli

RAS, Ineke

KRAUSS, Hannah
MODDER, Louisa
LISSMANN, Lea
JETTEN, Maike

VOGEL, Franka
SPLIETHOFF, Maja
PISTERS, Nathalie
VYMOLOVA, Veronika
DICKERSON WEEDY, Ellie
GERAATS, Kim
OBERLING, Antonia
MEHLIS, Gina Angelique
BRADLEY, Milly
GOETZENS, Hannah
SCHAEFER, Julia
VETTER, Maike

VAN GELLEKOM, Lotte
ALBRECHT, Lisa
MAGIERA, Franziska
HINRICHS, Maira
MODDER, Alena
THUMM, Sarah

HILLE, Louisa

EUBE, Mareike
HAUSER, Carmen
FISCHER, Nora

LITTLE - SECOMBE, Jessica
DE KONING, Sanne
MOELDERS, Lina
BESE, Saskia
SCHIEFER, Leonie
HEINRICHS, Maria
MONTENEGRO, Noemi
VAN STIIN, Zoe

MUIS, Amber

GUEVEN, Aybueke

VAN HELVOORT, Irina
RICHARDSON, Charlotte
DICKERSON WEEDY, Issy
VOOGD, Elyne
HOEFFLER, Lara
ZUIDGEEST, Vera
KILIC, Esra

VRENKEN, Kyra

VAN ES, Anne

HOVIND GROEV, Ida
BOERBOOM, Rosalie

YB

03
01
04
04
03
01
03
04
01
04
02
03
02
03
04
01
01

02
04
04
02
03
03
04
01
03
02
01
01
02
03
04
03
02
03
02
04
01
03
02
03
03
02
04
03

03
04
04
03
03
03
03
04
04
03

03

ACC di Salvamento
Chech R

RB Weert

St Truiden

DLRG Nordrhein

DLRG Harsewinkel
DLRG Langenberg

DLRG NiederOlm

RB Delft

DLRG Niedersachsen
DLRG Niedersachsen
Kusel KiXXX

RB Echt

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
DLRG ALpen

RB Heytse

Chech R

BLYTH

RB Heytse

DLRG Sachsen

DLRG Berlin

BLYTH

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
DLRG Bad Wuennenberg
DLRG ALpen

RB Echt

DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer
DLRG Bad Wuennenberg
Celle

DLRG Niedersachsen
DLRG Nordrhein

DLRG Gutersloh

DLRG Gutersloh

Austria

DLRG Bad Wuennenberg
BLYTH

RB Amersfoort

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
DLRG Gutersloh

Austria

DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen
Athena SC

RB DenBosch

RB Gouda

RB Gouda

RB Rosmalen

BLYTH

BLYTH

RB Gouda

Kusel KiXXX

RB Delft

Kusel KiXXX

RB Echt

RB Gouda

Starfish

RB Oss

Time
46.47
46.49
46.75
46.87
47.37
47.61
47.70
48.14
48.27
48.66
48.74
49.28
49.60
49.65
49.66
49.70
50.41
50.73
50.99
51.13
51.41
51.57
51.75
51.76
51.87
51.96
51.96
52.13
52.18
52.20
52.48
52.83
52.98
53.60
53.98
54.78
55.00
55.85
55.98
56.19
56.32
56.56
57.11
57.11
57.21
58.01
58.12
58.17
58.21
58.30
58.83
59.11

1:00.07
1:00.50
1:03.49
1:04.37
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Event 17, Wome;, 50m Manikin Carry, Junioren

Rank YB Time
88. VAN DER VORST, Lynn 04 RB Echt 1:04.40
89. KLINGER, Sarah 03  Kusel KiXXX 1:07.68
90. VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht 03 RB Delft 1:08.87

Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Junioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DEN BOEF, Abigalil 02 RB Dordrecht 43.34
2. DICKENS, Anne 01 RB Dordrecht 43.40
3. BECKERS, Fleur 02 RB Echt 43.75
4. KLOMP, Danique 02 RB Weert 44.35
5. DALHUISEN, Renske 03 RB Gouda 45.99
6. KLOMP, Dyonne 04 RB Weert 46.75
7. RAS, Ineke 01 RB Delft 48.27
8. JETTEN, Maike 02 RB Echt 49.60
9. PISTERS, Nathalie 01 RB Heytse 49.70
10. GERAATS, Kim 04 RB Heytse 50.99
11. VAN GELLEKOM, Lotte 03 RB Echt 51.96
12. DE KONING, Sanne 04  RB Amersfoort 55.00
13. VAN STUN, Zoe 02 RB DenBosch 57.11
MUIS, Amber 04 RB Gouda 57.11
15. GUEVEN, Aybueke 03 RB Gouda 57.21
16. VAN HELVOORT, Irina 03 RB Rosmalen 58.01
17. VOOGD, Elyne 03 RB Gouda 58.21
18. ZUIDGEEST, Vera 03 RB Delft 58.83
19. VRENKEN, Kyra 04 RB Echt 1:00.07
20. VAN ES, Anne 04 RB Gouda 1:00.50
21. BOERBOOM, Rosalie 03 RBOss 1:04.37
22. VAN DER VORST, Lynn 04 RB Echt 1:04.40
23. VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht 03 RB Delft 1.08.87
Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Senioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. PALLISTER, Lani 02 Australia 35.31
2. JONES, Mariah 93 Australia 36.58
3. EDDY, Rachel 98 Australia 36.74
4. GILLETT, Chelsea 97  Australia 36.86
5. CRISTETTI, Francesca 97 ltaly 36.89
6. BRADLEY, Libby 99  NewZlnd 37.34
7. MAKAEA, Lucy 00 NewZnd 38.00
8. ONGARO, Sara 99 ltaly 38.14
9. MACARTNEY, Marina 90 Crawley 38.19
10. BAKKER, Myrthe 00 RB Dordrecht 38.39
11. HARZE, Marine 97  Bastogne 38.81
12. PAYOLA ANGLADA, Nuria 99  Spain 39.41
13. MALAVE CASCALES, Laura 98  Spain 40.22
14. MS KWOK, Wai Lam 93 HongKong 40.27
15. GANADO AMADOR, Carolina 99  Spain 40.35
16. GROTE, Jessica 96 DLRG Sachsen 40.74
17. MOONEN, Vera 98 RB Nederweert 40.97
18. JIAYU, Zhu 97 ChinaLST 41.11
19. MENGYU, Geng 00 ChinaLST 41.21
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Event 17, Wome‘n', 50m Manikin Carry, Senioren

Rank YB Time
20. BACILE, Gaia 98 ACC di Salvamento 41.27
21. VOLPINI, Federica 93 ltaly 4151
22. LOEKSTAD GJERMUNDSEN, Mia Loui93  Starfish 41.57
23. RAS, Janneke 95 RB Dordrecht 41.61
24. VILA GARRO, Nerea 98 Spain 41.66
25. BAUM, Sydney 93 BOUST 41.99
26. MS CHOW, Hei Man 96 HongKong 42.62
27. STUCH, Stefanie 98 DLRG Nordrhein 42.75
28. KOCH, Theresa 99 DLRG ALpen 43.29
29. MEUFFELS, Fiona 95 RB Nederweert 43.67
30. GEUBELS, Kaat 96 Rctal 43.75
31. SEIDEL, Celina 99 DLRG Sachsen 43.82
32. GRAU, Jessica 00  Kusel KiXXX 44.38
33. CARPENTER, Sam 9% BLYTH 4451
34. MOONEN, Desiree 95 RB Nederweert 44,79
35. SPUERCK, Lara 99 DLRG Nordrhein 45.32
36. GOTTSCHLICH, Ricarda 98 DLRG Harsewinkel 45.60
37. BOUTER, Renee 98 RB Gouda 45.65
38. CUIJPERS, Isa 99 RB Heytse 45.83
39. RESINK, Aniek 95 RB Dordrecht 45.95
40. BRINK, Celine 00 RB Dordrecht 45.98
41. SANDERS, Emelye 99 BLYTH 46.16
42. WOLFS, Sharon 00 RB Echt 46.46
43. CHIARAVALLI, Ginevra 97 Athena SC 46.52
44. SANDERS, Melanie 95 SLRG Olten 47.50
45. BERTUOLA, Chiara 99 Athena SC 47.82
46. SCHULTZ, Vannessa 96  Kusel KiXXX 48.11
47. STUPPY, Katharina 94  DLRG NiederOIm 48.17
48. MOELDERS, Judith 96 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 48.39
49. SCHNEIDER, Sarah 92 SLRG Olten 49.03
50. SCHOENSTEDT, Aylin 97 Celle 49.15
51. MAIER, Katharina 00  Austria 49,55
52. CHANDLER, Cadie 99 BLYTH 49.56
53. VANHIJFTE, Rody 94  Defensie 49.65
54. SCHULTE, Johanna 00 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 49.67
55. KEURENTJES, Anne 95 RB Boxtel 50.00
56. GRAF, Selina 92 SLRG Olten 50.38
57. VAN HAAREN, Renate 92 RBOss 50.76
58. JACOBS, Inge 00 RB Heytse 51.01
59. RENTSCHLER, Antonia 97 Celle 51.06
60. LOOSLI, Sabrina 90 SLRG Olten 51.47
61. VAN DEN HOEVEN, Dirkje 00 RB Boxtel 51.55
62. YTSMA, Nynke 97  Defensie 51.80
63. ZIRNGAST, Katharina 95 Austria 51.83
64. THIJSEN, Eline 00 RB DenBosch 52.21
65. TREBAIOCCHI, Martina 99 Athena SC 52.27
66. JANSSEN, Isabelle 00 RB Dordrecht 53.71
67. VAN ROOSMALEN, Simone 00 RB DenBosch 54.74
68. FLORUS, Jinske 00 PORC 55.99
69. PAUL, Caroline 94  DLRG Langenberg 56.52
70. BRUNNER, Marisa 98 RB Heytse 56.87
71. VAN DUIINHOVEN, Bo 96 RB Oss 57.97
72. BOERBOOM, Myrthe 00 RBOss 59.62

DSQ SENDEN, Chantal 93 RB Dordrecht

18 - Not having the manikin in a correct carrying position before the top of the manikin's head passes the 5 m
line.(for carries without fins)
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Event 17, Wome‘n', 50m Manikin Carry

Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Senioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time
1. BAKKER, Myrthe 00 RB Dordrecht 38.39

2. MOONEN, Vera 98 RB Nederweert 40.97

3. RAS, Janneke 95 RB Dordrecht 41.61

4. MEUFFELS, Fiona 95 RB Nederweert 43.67

5. MOONEN, Desiree 95 RB Nederweert 44.79

6. BOUTER, Renee 98 RB Gouda 45.65

7. CUIJPERS, Isa 99 RB Heytse 45.83

8. RESINK, Aniek 95 RB Dordrecht 45.95

9. BRINK, Celine 00 RB Dordrecht 45,98
10. WOLFS, Sharon 00 RB Echt 46.46
11. VANHIJFTE, Rody 94  Defensie 49.65
12. KEURENTJES, Anne 95 RB Boxtel 50.00
13. VAN HAAREN, Renate 92 RB Oss 50.76
14. JACOBS, Inge 00 RB Heytse 51.01
15. VAN DEN HOEVEN, Dirkje 00 RB Boxtel 51.55
16. YTSMA, Nynke 97  Defensie 51.80
17. THIJSEN, Eline 00 RB DenBosch 52.21
18. JANSSEN, Isabelle 00 RB Dordrecht 53.71
19. VAN ROOSMALEN, Simone 00 RB DenBosch 54.74
20. VAN DUIJNHOVEN, Bo 96 RB Oss 57.97
21. BOERBOOM, Myrthe 00 RBOss 59.62

DSQ SENDEN, Chantal 93 RB Dordrecht

18 - Not having the manikin in a correct carrying position before the top of the manikin’'s head passes the 5 m
line.(for carries without fins)

Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 30-39
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. VANBUEL, Nele 85  Nelaur 39.84

2. KRCALOVA, Zdenka 84 ChechR 40.75

3. KITTEL, Christine 85 DLRG Niedersachsen 40.79

4. MS WONG, Hock Wing Winnie 87  HongKong 44.97

5. GOLSTEIN, Rianne 86 RB Echt 48.27

6. SCHUMACHER, Katrin 89 DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 51.81

7. BORNEMANN, Kathrin 84 Celle 55.15

8. WIENHOLDT, Sina 89 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 56.50

9. SEDGWICK, Cathy 86 BLYTH 57.10

10. HOPMAN, Saskia 81 RB Amersfoort 58.93
Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 30-39, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. GOLSTEWN, Rianne 86 RB Echt 48.27

2. HOPMAN, Saskia 81 RB Amersfoort 58.93
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Event 17, Wome‘n', 50m Manikin Carry

Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 40-49
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. ROEMEN, Claudine 74  RB Echt 46.32
2. PISTERS, Miriam 70 RB Heytse 58.94
Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 40-49, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. ROEMEN, Claudine 74  RB Echt 46.32
2. PISTERS, Miriam 70 RB Heytse 58.94
Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 50+
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. HOVER, Mieke 61 RB Echt 52.12
2. VAN DER KOOIJ, Astrid 64 RB Dordrecht 1:03.16
DSQ LAPU-OS, Lelanie 67 RB Dordrecht
2 - A competitor or team may be disqualified if a competitor, team or handler is deemed to have competed
unfairly.
Event 17 Women, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 50+, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. HOVER, Mieke 61 RB Echt 52.12
2. VAN DER KOOIJ, Astrid 64 RB Dordrecht 1:03.16
DSQ LAPU-OS, Lelanie 67 RB Dordrecht
2 - A competitor or team may be disqualified if a competitor, team or handler is deemed to have competed
unfairly.
Event 18 Boys, 50m Manikin Carry Junioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. MUENDELEIN, Nils 01 DLRG Nordrhein 32.98
MERINO MONTES DE OCA, Alvaro 01  Spain 32.98
3. VANDERSTEEN, Jelle 02  StTruiden 33.94
4. BACILE, Christian 02 ACC di Salvamento 34.38
5. DI SILVESTRE, Daniele 02 ASD Rosetana 3441
6. DE VINCENTIIS, Allesandro 02 ASD Rosetana 34.42
7. IACONI, Nicolo 02 ASD Rosetana 35.02
8. ZALUDEK, Ondrej 02 ChechR 35.23
9. RICCI, Mauro 02  Athena SC 35.45
10. ROMERO FERNANDEZ, Ivan 03  Spain 35.55
11. KUIPHOF, Robin 03 RB Dordrecht 35.88
12. GOMEZ CASTELLO, Neizan 04  Spain 36.22
13. MACEK, David 02 ChechR 36.66
14. HOBUS, Iwan 01 RB Heytse 37.17
15. BENSMANN, Luca 01 DLRG Niedersachsen 3741
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Event 18, Boys,gbm Manikin Carry, Junioren

Rank

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
583.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

MUELLER, Jannis
TREDER, Mats

VAN HOFTEN, Seth
ASSENMACHER, Simon
VAN GRIEKEN, Rob
RENNEBAUM, Max
KILDAL, Matias
NAUMMANN, Jan
WYKHOFF, Daniel
GUY, Matthew

ABEL, Paul-Louis
SOBESLAVSKY, David
VAN DEN AKKER, Bas
BRINK, Guido
RUSSCHEN, Tom
SCHWIND, Vinzenz
DANTIMI, Francesco
CHRISTEL, Torge
TAUBE, Patrick
MIGLIORELLI, Davide
VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin
REISTER, Patrick
SILVA, Giacomo
TERPORTEN, Phillip
HENSE, Kai
BELLUARDO, Gianluca
MATTIOLI, Mirko
CHIAVACCI, Roberto
LEYS, Jamie

JETTEN, David

VAN DEN AKKER, Tom
CRESCIMBENI, Andrea
PASTOORS, Tim
COSTANZA, Tiziano
DUGGAN, Jack
ENZENHOFER, Luis
MCMASTER, Nathan
BITTMANN, Paul
OSWALD, Jesko
MATTHIAS, Otto
OBDRZAL, Jaroslav
VAN DER BEEK, Jason
DREXEL, llija
STROBACH, Marcel
GUSCH, Tim

LAUER, Ole

DIEBEL, Timo

VAN OEVELEN, Wout
TRAN, Philipp
MUELLER, Haakon
ANDRAE, Shawn
SMETS, Marijn

WALKER - HARDWICK, Joe

HILLEN, Ben
WORTMANN, Markus
SCHELLEKENS, Rick

YB

04
03
04
03
03
03
02
03

03
04
04
02

02
02
02
02
01
03
02
01
01
04
03
02
02
02
03
04
03
04
02
01
01
01
03
03
04
03
04
02
03
04
02
03
03
04
03
04
03
04
03
02
03
02
01
03

DLRG Gutersloh
Haltern

RB Echt

DLRG Nordrhein
RB Gouda

DLRG Gutersloh
Romenike

DLRG Niedersachsen
DLRG Berlin
BLYTH

DLRG Gutersloh
Chech R

RB Echt

RB Vlissingen

RB Dordrecht
DLRG NiederOlm
Athena SC

DLRG Nordrhein
DLRG Niedersachsen
Athena SC

RB Oss

Austria

ACC di Salvamento
DLRG ALpen
DLRG ALpen
Athena SC

ACC di Salvamento
ACC di Salvamento
PORC

RB Echt

RB Echt

Athena SC

DLRG ALpen
Athena SC

Cork SL

Austria

BLYTH

Kusel KiXXX

DLRG NiederOlm
DLRG Berlin
Chech R

RB Echt

Austria

DLRG Berlin

DLRG ALpen
DLRG Niedersachsen
DLRG Berlin

RB Delft

DLRG Duisburg-Homberg
DLRG Gutersloh
Celle

RB Delft

BLYTH

DLRG Duisburg-Homberg
DLRG Langenberg
RB Rosmalen

Time
37.94
38.22
38.23
38.31
38.74
38.87
38.89
39.07
39.52
39.81
39.91
39.93
40.04
40.06
40.09
40.24
40.31
40.60
40.89
40.97
41.01
41.03
41.33
41.61
41.69
41.78
42.01
42.56
42.58
42.81
42.89
42.92
42.94
43.13
43.33
43.45
43.49
44.16
4421
44.49
44.64
44.68
45.58
45.87
46.00
46.22
46.60
46.73
46.74
47.95
49.15
49.56
49.82
54.65
5491
56.51
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Event 18, Boys, 50m Manikin Carry, Junioren
Rank YB Time
72. BROWN, Owen 03 BLYTH 57.02
Event 18 Boys, 50m Manikin Carry Junioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. KUIPHOF, Robin 03 RB Dordrecht 35.88
2. HOBUS, Iwan 01 RB Heytse 37.17
3. VAN HOFTEN, Seth 04 RB Echt 38.23
4. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob 03 RB Gouda 38.74
5. VAN DEN AKKER, Bas 02 RB Echt 40.04
6. BRINK, Guido 02 RB Vlissingen 40.06
7. RUSSCHEN, Tom 02 RB Dordrecht 40.09
8. VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin 01 RBOss 41.01
9. JETTEN, David 04 RB Echt 42.81
10. VAN DEN AKKER, Tom 02 RB Echt 42.89
11. VAN DER BEEK, Jason 04 RB Echt 44.68
12. VAN OEVELEN, Wout 04  RB Delft 46.73
13. SMETS, Marijn 02 RB Delft 49.56
14. SCHELLEKENS, Rick 03 RB Rosmalen 56.51
Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Senioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DAVIS, Matthew 96  Australia 29.56
2. DAWSON, Chris 93 NewZind 29.77
FERRO, Mauro 93 ltaly 29.77
4. SMITH, Jake 97  Australia 30.80
5. PONZIANI, Mattia 96 ltaly 31.29
6. LOUGHNAN, Jacob 00 Australia 31.47
7. BELL, Sam 92  Australia 31.76
8. HUANAN, Ling 97 ChinaLST 3251
9. PIROLA, Edoardo Giuseppe 99 ltaly 32.77
10. WILLIAMS, Oscar 00 NewZnd 3291
11. THUMM, Fabian 99  DLRG Nordrhein 32.94
12. VAN DER MEIJ, Melvin 93 RB Dordrecht 32.96
13. LOPEZ TORIBIO, Miguel Angel 97  Spain 33.06
14. ATA, Levi 00 NewZind 34.08
PIRODDI, Andrea Vittorio 92 ltaly 34.08
16. HOLZENDORF DIONIS, Thomas 97  Spain 34.18
17. DI DOMENICO, Matteo 00 ASD Rosetana 34.28
18. FELICIANGELI, Flavio 00 ACC di Salvamento 34.65
19. VAN LAETHEM, Maarten 99 Rctal 34.88
20. HILLEBRINK, Alwin 92 RB Dordrecht 34.92
21. TIMM, Christopher 95 DLRG Langenberg 35.18
22. BALDI, Marco 95 Athena SC 35.61
23. MEERTEN, Jack 97 RB Echt 35.72
24. YONGQING, Lin 92 ChinalLST 35.85
25. KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie 35.89
26. HILLEBRINK, Jelmar 95 RB Dordrecht 35.90
27. STAVART, Corentin 99 BOUST 36.08
28. ORABONA, daniele 90 Athena SC 36.67
29. ALINK, Nick 95 Defensie 36.83
30. IN'T VELD, Marijn 00 RB Dordrecht 37.08
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Event 18, Men, Ez)'m Manikin Carry, Senioren

Rank YB Time
31. MEERTEN, Luuk 99 RB Echt 37.22
32. BRONCHART, Pierre 96 Ecole de natation Everoise 37.27
33. BOMARSI, Daniele 99 Athena SC 37.29
34. MR LAM, Chin Chun 97  HongKong 37.30
35. LENGKEIT, Philipp 93 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 37.61
36. BONGERS, Rick 00 RB Heytse 37.68
37. STRICKER, Simon 00 DLRG Gutersloh 37.83
38. MR WONG, Shun Lai 97  HongKong 38.36
39. SLATTERY, Sean 00 Cork SL 38.54
40. SAMMY, Feys 00 Flanders CLS 38.85
41. RUSSCHEN, Sem 99 RB Dordrecht 39.35
42. NIMZ, Jan-Henrik 95 Celle 39.49
43. BECKER, Christopher 97 DLRG NiederOlm 39.55
44. ENZENHOFER, Jan 00  Austria 39.71
45. WIENHOLDT, Timm 91 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 39.87
46. MEERTEN, John 97 RB Echt 40.04
47. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 40.07
48. HOPP, Rico 92 Celle 40.10
49. BRANDL, Felix 96 DLRG Langenberg 40.12
50. DEFOIN, Steven 96 St Truiden 40.19
51. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 40.31
52. VAN VAN DAM, Tom 92 RB Gouda 40.36
53. VAN DAM, Reinier 95 RB Gouda 40.64
54. SBAFFONI, Alessandro 00 Athena SC 40.90
55. VOGLER, Lucas 99 DLRG Buchholz 41.09
56. DEENEN, Jesse 97 RB Boxtel 41.69
57. MELVIN, Jonas Connor 97 DLRG Buchholz 41.85
58. HINRICHS, Renke 99 Celle 42.10
59. VAN LIEFFERINGE, Julien 91 Ecole de natation Everoise 42.53
60. BAUSCH, Maximilian 92 DLRG Stadlohn 42.90
61. RIEDIJK, Kevin 91 RB Dordrecht 43.00
62. HOELZL, Lukas 00  Austria 43.09
63. FOCKE, Felix 97 DLRG Berlin 43.49
64. GILRQY, Callum 99 BLYTH 4421
65. YTSMA, Bauke 93 Defensie 45.08
66. VERBEEK, Valentin 00 Ecole de natation Everoise 45,53
67. KREUTZ, Timm 96  Kusel KiXXX 45.88
68. BRUSSELERS, Stef 00 RB Boxtel 47.11
69. KELLER, Jannik 97  Kusel KiXXX 49.92

Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Senioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. VAN DER MEIJ, Melvin 93 RB Dordrecht 32.96
2. HILLEBRINK, Alwin 92 RB Dordrecht 34.92
3. MEERTEN, Jack 97 RB Echt 35.72
4, KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie 35.89
5. HILLEBRINK, Jelmar 95 RB Dordrecht 35.90
6. ALINK, Nick 95 Defensie 36.83
7. IN'T VELD, Marijn 00 RB Dordrecht 37.08
8. MEERTEN, Luuk 99 RB Echt 37.22
9. BONGERS, Rick 00 RB Heytse 37.68
10. RUSSCHEN, Sem 99 RB Dordrecht 39.35
11. MEERTEN, John 97 RB Echt 40.04
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Event 18, Men, 50m Manikin Carry, Senioren, Nederland
Rank YB Time
12. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 40.07
13. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 40.31
14. VAN VAN DAM, Tom 92 RB Gouda 40.36
15. VAN DAM, Reinier 95 RB Gouda 40.64
16. DEENEN, Jesse 97 RB Boxtel 41.69
17. RIEDIJK, Kevin 91 RB Dordrecht 43.00
18. YTSMA, Bauke 93  Defensie 45.08
19. BRUSSELERS, Stef 00 RB Boxtel 47.11
Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 30-39
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DE RICK, Greef 84  Defensie 34.28
2. OP HET VELD, Rik 86 RB Echt 35.09
3. SIDORETTI, Stefano 89  Athena SC 36.75
4. DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 36.83
5. KNUEPPE, Mario 83 DLRG Langenberg 37.34
6. FREY, Max 86 DLRG Buchholz 37.59
7. LOFERER, Rudolf 88  Austria 39.42
8. VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 41.51
9. TABAK, Timo 82 RB Weert 41.73
10. HAHNE, Bjoern 88 DLRG Langenberg 42.35
11. KUEHN, Martijn 83 RB Gouda 50.32
12. AHMAD, Alexander 87 DLRG Stadlohn 50.93
13. HOPMAN, Erik 82 RB Amersfoort 51.17
14. STEENSTRA, Idwer 85 RB Amersfoort 53.39
15. SHINN, Ryan 80 RB Amersfoort 55.49
Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 30-39, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DE RICK, Greef 84  Defensie 34.28
2. OP HET VELD, Rik 86 RB Echt 35.09
3. DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 36.83
4. VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 41.51
5. TABAK, Timo 82 RB Weert 41.73
6. KUEHN, Martijn 83 RB Gouda 50.32
7. HOPMAN, Erik 82 RB Amersfoort 51.17
8. STEENSTRA, Idwer 85 RB Amersfoort 53.39
9. SHINN, Ryan 80 RB Amersfoort 55.49
Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 49-49
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79  RB Amersfoort 41.11
2. ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 42.49
3. SMITS, Martijn 79 RB Weert 45.03
4. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 48.39
5. KUBLER, Chris 73  DLRG Oder-Spree 50.15
6. DEN BOEF, Alex 71 RB Dordrecht 1:02.47
7. CHANDLER, Mark 70 BLYTH 1:19.87
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Event 18, Men, Ez)'m Manikin Carry

Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 40-49, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79 RB Amersfoort 41.11

2. ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 42.49

3. SMITS, Martijn 79 RB Weert 45.03

4. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 48.39

5. DEN BOEF, Alex 71  RB Dordrecht 1.02.47
Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 50+
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. BECKERS, Jos 69 RB Echt 39.93

2. TER-HUERNE, Erwin 64 DLRG Stadlohn 46.73

3. HAKE, Wolfgang 64 DLRG Stadlohn 47.16

4. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 49.30

5. MCMASTER, Tony 64 BLYTH 54.11

6. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 54.24

7. IN'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 54.78

8. LEIJTEN, Jan 54 RB Weert 57.44

9. VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 1:.01.97
Event 18 Men, 50m Manikin Carry Masters 50+, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. BECKERS, Jos 69 RB Echt 39.93

2. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 49.30

3. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 54.24

4. IN'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 54.78

5. LEWJTEN, Jan 54 RB Weert 57.44

6. VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 1:01.97
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Junioren
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. REID, Sasha 02 NewZnd 56.23

2. GIORDANO, Masha 04 Athena SC 57.68

3. CROES, Elise 04  StTruiden 57.92

4. LOUREIRO SERRANO, Noelia 01 Spain 59.32

5. MAZZI, Gioia 04  ACC di Salvamento 1:00.35

6. QUINKE, Loreen 01 DLRG Harsewinkel 1:01.19

7. INCERA SALAS, Mercia 04 NojaPlaya 1:05.05

8. DICKENS, Anne 01 RB Dordrecht 1:05.07

9. GARCIA MARTINES, Mathilde 04 NojaPlaya 1:05.22

10. AASUM, Ine 02 Romenike 1:05.31

11. ISTAS, Lotte 04  StTruiden 1:05.65

12. NIENABER, Finja 03 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:05.73

13. DALHUISEN, Renske 03 RB Gouda 1:05.84

14. MURA CITTADINI, Melissa 03 ACC di Salvamento 1:05.85

15. KLOMP, Danique 02 RB Weert 1:06.44
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Event 19, Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins, Junioren
Rank YB Time
16. OESTMO, Helene Marie 03  Starfish 1:06.55
17. HERZBERG, Lilli 04 DLRG NiederOlm 1:06.78
18. DELL'OSPEDALE, Sara 03  ACC di Salvamento 1:07.07
19. MONTENEGRO, Noemi 03 Athena SC 1:07.87
20. GUIJARRO HAZAS, Angela 04 NojaPlaya 1:08.42
21. SIMONI, Giulia 02 ACC di Salvamento 1:09.89
22. KANTOVA, Natalie 01 ChechR 1:10.03
23. BOROWIAK, Kimberley 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:10.64
24. VAN LOON, Isabel 02 RB Gouda 1:10.70
25. DICKERSON WEEDY, Ellie 02 BLYTH 1:10.88
26. HILLE, Louisa 04 DLRG Gutersloh 1:12.60
TITZE, Julia Zoe 04 DLRG Sachsen 1:12.60
28. MCCOURT, Rhiannah 01 BLYTH 1:13.21
29. LISSMANN, Lea 03  Kusel KiXXX 1:13.28
30. GOETZENS, Hannah 03  DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 1:14.16
31. VYMOLOVA, Veronika 01 ChechR 1:14.38
32. PISTERS, Nathalie 01 RB Heytse 1:14.44
33. LITTLE - SECOMBE, Jessica 02 BLYTH 1:14.65
34. HOVIND GROEV, Ida 03  Starfish 1:14.85
35. TOMASSETTI, Martina 02 Athena SC 1:15.06
36. BEZPALCOVA, Karolina 03 ChechR 1:15.29
37. THUMM, Sarah 03 DLRG Nordrhein 1:16.15
38. SCHLUETERMANN, Isabell 03  DLRG Langenberg 1:16.25
39. RAS, Ineke 01 RB Delft 1:16.34
40. BECKERS, Fleur 02 RB Echt 1:16.55
41. DE KONING, Sanne 04 RB Amersfoort 1:16.68
42. GEBBE, Katharina 02 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 1:16.79
43. CARADONNA, Irene 01 Athena SC 1:17.01
44, ARKESTEIJN, Rosa 02 RB Dordrecht 1:17.11
45. MEHLIS, Gina Angelique 02 DLRG Berlin 1:17.37
46. KRAUSS, Hannah 04 DLRG Niedersachsen 1:18.03
47. SCHAEFER, Julia 04 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 1:18.12
48. JETTEN, Maike 02 RB Echt 1:18.22
49. EUBE, Mareike 03 DLRG Gutersloh 1:18.53
50. VETTER, Maike 01 DLRG ALpen 1:18.79
51. ZUIDGEEST, Vera 03 RB Delft 1:18.86
52. OBERLING, Antonia 04 DLRG Sachsen 1:18.88
53. HINRICHS, Maira 01 Celle 1:19.13
54. KRANENBURG, Enya 03 RB Dordrecht 1:20.41
55. BESE, Saskia 03 DLRG Gutersloh 1:21.17
56. VOGEL, Franka 03 DLRG Rheurdt-Schaephuysen 1:21.67
57. GERAATS, Kim 04 RB Heytse 1:21.82
58. FISCHER, Nora 03 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 1:22.03
59. THIEL, Madeleine 01 Ecole de natation Everoise 1:23.19
60. BRADLEY, Milly 03 BLYTH 1:23.57
61. GUEVEN, Aybueke 03 RB Gouda 1:23.61
62. VOOGD, Elyne 03 RB Gouda 1:23.63
63. RICHARDSON, Charlotte 04 BLYTH 1:23.71
64. SPLIETHOFF, Maja 04 DLRG ALpen 1:24.59
65. VAN GELLEKOM, Lotte 03 RB Echt 1:25.34
66. BUEHLER, Annika 04 DLRG Ludwigshafen 1:25.50
67. MAGIERA, Franziska 01 DLRG Bad Wuennenberg 1:26.96
68. VRENKEN, Kyra 04 RB Echt 1:27.35
69. MUIS, Amber 04 RB Gouda 1:28.62
70. DICKERSON WEEDY, Issy 04 BLYTH 1:28.88
71. BOERBOOM, Rosalie 03 RBOss 1:33.91
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Event 19, Wome‘n', 100m Manikin Carry with Fins, Junioren

Rank YB Time
72. VAN STIJN, Zoe 02 RB DenBosch 1:35.48
73. SEITZ, Jorid 04 DLRG Ludwigshafen 1:36.08
74. VAN HELVOORT, Irina 03 RB Rosmalen 1:36.98
75. VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht 03 RB Delft 1:37.14
76. BARAN, Julia 03 DLRG Ludwigshafen 1:38.29
77. VAN ES, Anne 04 RB Gouda 1:43.94
78. VAN DER VORST, Lynn 04 RB Echt 2:07.88

Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Junioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DICKENS, Anne 01 RB Dordrecht 1:05.07
2. DALHUISEN, Renske 03 RB Gouda 1:05.84
3. KLOMP, Danique 02 RB Weert 1:06.44
4. VAN LOON, Isabel 02 RB Gouda 1:10.70
5. PISTERS, Nathalie 01 RB Heytse 1:14.44
6. RAS, Ineke 01 RB Delft 1:16.34
7. BECKERS, Fleur 02 RB Echt 1:16.55
8. DE KONING, Sanne 04 RB Amersfoort 1:16.68
9. ARKESTEIJN, Rosa 02 RB Dordrecht 1:17.11
10. JETTEN, Maike 02 RB Echt 1:18.22
11. ZUIDGEEST, Vera 03 RB Delft 1:18.86
12. KRANENBURG, Enya 03 RB Dordrecht 1:20.41
13. GERAATS, Kim 04 RB Heytse 1:21.82
14. GUEVEN, Aybueke 03 RB Gouda 1:23.61
15. VOOGD, Elyne 03 RB Gouda 1:23.63
16. VAN GELLEKOM, Lotte 03 RB Echt 1:25.34
17. VRENKEN, Kyra 04 RB Echt 1:27.35
18. MUIS, Amber 04 RB Gouda 1:28.62
19. BOERBOOM, Rosalie 03 RBOss 1:33.91
20. VAN STIIN, Zoe 02 RB DenBosch 1:35.48
21. VAN HELVOORT, Irina 03 RB Rosmalen 1:36.98
22. VAN DEN HEUVEL, Brecht 03 RB Delft 1:37.14
23. VAN ES, Anne 04 RB Gouda 1:43.94
24. VAN DER VORST, Lynn 04 RB Echt 2:07.88
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Senioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DAVIES, Prue 97  Australia 53.01
2. PEAT, Natalie 94  NewZind 54.00
3. GILLETT, Chelsea 97  Australia 55.30
4. MS CHAN, Tsz Ching 00 HongKong 55.53
5. MAKAEA, Lucy 00  NewZind 55.67
6. EDDY, Rachel 98 Australia 55.78
7. MACARTNEY, Marina 90 Crawley 55.97
8. PEZZIARDI, Greta 98 ltaly 56.42
9. KIDD, Madison 97  NewZind 56.94
10. VOLPINI, Federica 93 ltaly 57.77
11. RAS, Janneke 95 RB Dordrecht 59.76
12. GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, Lola 00  Spain 59.96
13. SANCHEZ PEIDRO, Mercedes 95  Spain 1:00.16
14. BAKKER, Myrthe 00 RB Dordrecht 1:00.36
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Event 19, Wome‘n', 100m Manikin Carry with Fins, Senioren

Rank

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

YB

ACEBO MONCALIAN, Maria Eugenia 00

LOEKSTAD GJERMUNDSEN, Mia Loui93
BACILE, Gaia 98
JACOBS, Marlou 95
EGUILUZ DE CELIS, Lucia 96
MOONEN, Vera 98
CUIJPERS, Isa 99
STUPPY, Katharina 94
MS CHOW, Hei Man 96
POLACHOVA, Tereza 97
GEUBELS, Kaat 96
ANSORGOVA, Jana 95
MEUFFELS, Fiona 95
PORTON, Chloe 00
TREBAIOCCHI, Martina 99
CARPENTER, Sam 96
SANDERS, Emelye 99
LENZ, Patricia 97
GRAF, Selina 92
CHANDLER, Cadie 99
BAUM, Sydney 93
FLORUS, Jinske 00
RENTSCHLER, Antonia 97
CHIARAVALLLI, Ginevra 97
DE VRIES, Denise 91
MAIER, Katharina 00
MOONEN, Desiree 95
SCHULTZ, Vannessa 96
ZIRNGAST, Katharina 95
JACOBS, Inge 00
BOUTER, Renee 98
GROOT, Kathy 97
LOOSLI, Sabrina 90
SANDERS, Melanie 95
YTSMA, Nynke 97
SCHULTE, Johanna 00
VANHIJFTE, Rody 94
PAUL, Caroline 94
BRUNNER, Marisa 98
KEURENTJES, Anne 95
SCHNEIDER, Sarah 92
VAN DEN HOEVEN, Dirkje 00
THIJSEN, Eline 00
BOERBOOM, Myrthe 00
GALLASCH, Chantal 93
VAN DUIJINHOVEN, Bo 96
VAN ROOSMALEN, Simone 00

Spain

Starfish

ACC di Salvamento
RB Heytse
NojaPlaya

RB Nederweert
RB Heytse
DLRG NiederOlm
HongKong
Chech R

Rctal

Chech R

RB Nederweert
Flanders CLS
Athena SC
BLYTH

BLYTH

RB Heytse
SLRG Olten
BLYTH

BOUST

PORC

Celle

Athena SC
Defensie

Austria

RB Nederweert
Kusel KiXXX
Austria

RB Heytse

RB Gouda

RB Dordrecht
SLRG Olten
SLRG Olten
Defensie

DLRG Bad Wuennenberg
Defensie

DLRG Langenberg
RB Heytse

RB Boxtel

SLRG Olten

RB Boxtel

RB DenBosch
RB Oss

DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer
RB Oss

RB DenBosch

Time
1:01.16
1:.03.74
1:04.08
1:04.93
1:04.94
1:05.16
1:05.31
1:05.97
1:06.87
1:07.99
1:08.01
1:08.10
1:08.23
1:08.43
1:09.11
1:10.00
1:10.60
1:10.79
1:11.92
1:12.21
1:12.34
1:12.62
1:12.67
1:12.87
1:13.35
1:13.43
1:13.46
1:13.70
1:13.74
1:15.79
1:15.80
1:15.94
1:16.57
1:16.61
1:16.94
1:17.45
1:17.47
1:19.44
1:19.75
1:19.79
1:21.09
1:24.19
1:27.08
1:29.39
1:29.50
1:32.83
1:41.00
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Nederland

Event 19, Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins

Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Senioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. RAS, Janneke 95 RB Dordrecht 59.76

2. BAKKER, Myrthe 00 RB Dordrecht 1:00.36

3. JACOBS, Marlou 95 RB Heytse 1:04.93

4. MOONEN, Vera 98 RB Nederweert 1:05.16

5. CUIJPERS, Isa 99 RB Heytse 1:05.31

6. MEUFFELS, Fiona 95 RB Nederweert 1:08.23

7. DE VRIES, Denise 91 Defensie 1:13.35

8. MOONEN, Desiree 95 RB Nederweert 1:13.46

9. JACOBS, Inge 00 RB Heytse 1:15.79

10. BOUTER, Renee 98 RB Gouda 1:15.80

11. GROOT, Kathy 97 RB Dordrecht 1:15.94

12. YTSMA, Nynke 97  Defensie 1:16.94

13. VANHIJFTE, Rody 94  Defensie 1:17.47

14. KEURENTJES, Anne 95 RB Boxtel 1:19.79

15. VAN DEN HOEVEN, Dirkje 00 RB Boxtel 1:24.19

16. THIJSEN, Eline 00 RB DenBosch 1:27.08

17. BOERBOOM, Myrthe 00 RBOss 1:29.39

18. VAN DUIINHOVEN, Bo 96 RB Oss 1:32.83

19. VAN ROOSMALEN, Simone 00 RB DenBosch 1:41.00
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 30-39
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. LINDER, Anna 86 DLRG Harsewinkel 1:05.93

2. SCHUMACHER, Katrin 89 DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1:14.49

3. GOLSTEIN, Rianne 86 RB Echt 1:15.83

4. EBELING, Maike 86  DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:17.51

5. HOPMAN, Saskia 81 RB Amersfoort 1:20.96

6. BORNEMANN, Kathrin 84 Celle 1:23.18

7. SEDGWICK, Cathy 86 BLYTH 1:34.39
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 30-39, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. GOLSTEWN, Rianne 86 RB Echt 1:15.83

2. HOPMAN, Saskia 81 RB Amersfoort 1:20.96
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 40-49
1-12-2019 Results

Rank YB Time

1. ROEMEN, Claudine 74 RB Echt 1:08.50

2. SIMONS, Marielle 71  RB Dordrecht 1:29.00
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% Eindhoven, 30'11' - 1'12'2019 Nederland
Event 19, Wome;, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 40-49, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. ROEMEN, Claudine 74  RB Echt 1:08.50
2. SIMONS, Marielle 71  RB Dordrecht 1:29.00
Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 50+
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. HOVER, Mieke 61 RB Echt 1:24.27
2. DURAND, Francoise 69 RB Amersfoort 1:32.39

Event 19 Women, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 50+, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. HOVER, Mieke 61 RB Echt 1:24.27
2. DURAND, Francoise 69 RB Amersfoort 1:32.39
Event 20 Boys, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Junioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. PEREZ SANCHEZ, Javier 02  Spain 49.15
2. MUELLER, Jannis 04 DLRG Gutersloh 50.03
3. TURRADO ALVAREZ, Alberto 04  Spain 50.52
4. BERMEJO SANTAMARIA, Oscar 03  Spain 51.02
5. 1ACONI, Nicolo 02 ASD Rosetana 51.09
6. MUENDELEIN, Nils 01 DLRG Nordrhein 51.57
7. RICCI, Mauro 02 Athena SC 52.58
8. ROMERO FERNANDEZ, Ivan 03 Spain 52.71
9. PAVONE, Gianmarco 02 ASD Rosetana 52.84
10. VANDERSTEEN, Jelle 02 St Truiden 53.69
11. HAUG VANDENHOVE, Jonah 03  Starfish 54.70
12. BACILE, Christian 02 ACC di Salvamento 55.04
13. NOEL, Bastien 01  StHubert 55.09
14. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob 03 RB Gouda 55.55
15. TREDER, Mats 03  Haltern 56.09
16. CRESCIMBENI, Andrea 01 Athena SC 56.41
17. BRINK, Guido 02 RB Vlissingen 56.64
18. DANTIMI, Francesco 01 Athena SC 56.81
19. MR KAN, Ho Hin 02 HongKong 57.40
20. ZALUDEK, Ondrej 02 ChechR 57.63
21. MIGLIORELLI, Davide 01 Athena SC 58.61
22. JANSSEN, Nathan 04 RB Dordrecht 58.88
23. VERHOEF, Jop 02 RB Dordrecht 59.88
24. FORMANN, Brivael 04 St Hubert 59.91
25. TAUBE, Patrick 02 DLRG Niedersachsen 59.96
26. SCHWIND, Vinzenz 02 DLRG NiederOIm 1:00.10
27. VAN HOFTEN, Seth 04 RB Echt 1:00.22
28. ASSENMACHER, Simon 03 DLRG Nordrhein 1:00.35
29. MACEK, David 02 ChechR 1:00.41
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Event 20, Boys,IE)Om Manikin Carry with Fins, Junioren

Rank

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

DSQ

VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin

CHRISTEL, Torge

SOLVANG ENGESETH, Joergen

CHIAVACCI, Roberto

VAN DEN AKKER, Bas

LEYS, Jamie

VAN DER BEEK, Jason

NAUMMANN, Jan

BELLUARDO, Gianluca

HILLEN, Ben

GUY, Matthew

DE REUVER, Bas
HENSE, Kai
COSTANZA, Tiziano
MATTHIAS, Otto
DIEBEL, Timo
OBDRZAL, Jaroslav
DUGGAN, Jack
RUSSCHEN, Tom
MATTIOLI, Mirko
DREXEL, llija
GUSCH, Tim
MUELLER, Haakon
REISTER, Patrick
WORTMANN, Markus
REISICH, Erik
WYKHOFF, Daniel
SILVA, Giacomo
GASS, Romuald
LAUER, Ole
JETTEN, David
PASTOORS, Tim
ENZENHOFER, Luis
ANDRAE, Shawn
TERPORTEN, Phillip
BITTMANN, Paul
MCMASTER, Nathan
VAN OEVELEN, Wout
OSWALD, Jesko
TRAN, Philipp
SMETS, Marijn
KILDAL, Matias
BECKER, Alexander

WALKER - HARDWICK, Joe

STROBACH, Marcel
SCHELLEKENS, Rick
BROWN, Owen

SOBESLAVSKY, David
10 - Commencing a starting motion before the starting signal has been given.

YB

01
03
03
04
02
03
04
03
02
02
04
01
02
01
02
03
03
03
02
03
02
03
04
04
01
02
03
03
01
04
04
01
03
03
02

BRRERE

02
02
02
03
03
03
03
02

RB Oss

DLRG Nordrhein
Starfish

ACC di Salvamento
RB Echt

PORC

RB Echt

DLRG Niedersachsen
Athena SC

DLRG Duisburg-Homberg

BLYTH

RB Oss

DLRG ALpen
Athena SC

DLRG Berlin

DLRG Berlin

Chech R

Cork SL

RB Dordrecht

ACC di Salvamento
Austria

DLRG ALpen

DLRG Gutersloh
Austria

DLRG Langenberg
DLRG Ludwigshafen
DLRG Berlin

ACC di Salvamento
DLRG Ludwigshafen
DLRG Niedersachsen
RB Echt

DLRG ALpen
Austria

Celle

DLRG ALpen

Kusel KiXXX

BLYTH

RB Delft

DLRG NiederOlm

DLRG Duisburg-Homberg

RB Delft

Romenike

DLRG Ludwigshafen
BLYTH

DLRG Berlin

RB Rosmalen
BLYTH

Chech R

Time
1:00.61
1:01.50
1:02.26
1:02.57
1:02.70
1:03.01
1:03.37
1:03.84
1:04.12
1:04.82
1:04.87
1:05.14
1:05.21
1:05.22
1:05.29
1:05.50
1:05.71
1:05.89
1:06.67
1:06.91
1:07.10
1:07.46
1:07.48
1:07.53
1:07.93
1:08.14
1:08.17
1:08.62
1:09.10
1:09.23
1:10.43
1:10.49
1:10.52
1:10.98
1:11.27
1:11.36
1:12.03
1:12.63
1:12.65
1:12.94
1:13.02
1:13.06
1:14.36
1:17.01
1:18.74
1:21.92
1:24.13
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Event 20, Men, EOm Manikin Carry with Fins

Event 20 Boys, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Junioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. VAN GRIEKEN, Rob 03 RB Gouda 55.55
2. BRINK, Guido 02 RB Vlissingen 56.64
3. JANSSEN, Nathan 04  RB Dordrecht 58.88
4. VERHOEF, Jop 02 RB Dordrecht 59.88
5. VAN HOFTEN, Seth 04 RB Echt 1:00.22
6. VAN HELVOIRT, Calvin 01 RBOss 1:00.61
7. VAN DEN AKKER, Bas 02 RB Echt 1:02.70
8. VAN DER BEEK, Jason 04 RB Echt 1:03.37
9. DE REUVER, Bas 01 RB Oss 1:05.14
10. RUSSCHEN, Tom 02 RB Dordrecht 1:06.67
11. JETTEN, David 04 RB Echt 1:10.43
12. VAN OEVELEN, Wout 04 RB Delft 1:12.63
13. SMETS, Marijn 02 RB Delft 1:13.02
14. SCHELLEKENS, Rick 03 RB Rosmalen 1:21.92
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Senioren
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. KENT, Steven 88 NewZind 46.11
2. DAWSON, Chris 93 NewZind 46.33
3. KOCH, James 98  Australia 46.37
4. DAVIS, Matthew 96  Australia 46.64
PIRODDI, Andrea Vittorio 92 ltaly 46.64
6. SMITH, Jake 97  Australia 47.17
7. MR LEE, Sing Chung 90 HongKong 47.31
8. CALDERON GONZALVEZ, Sergio 94  Spain 47.41
9. ATA, Levi 00  NewZind 4757
10. MARUOTTI, luigi 97 Athena SC 48.74
JAVIER CATALA LLINARES, Francisco89  Spain 48.74
12. BELL, Sam 92  Australia 48.82
PETRUZZI, Davide 92  ltaly 48.82
14. SILVESTRE VERCHER, German 98  Spain 48.94
15. WILLIAMS, Oscar 00  NewZind 49.24
16. PRADO ESTEBAN, Diego 99  Spain 49.61
17. STOETZER, Roelof 97 RB Gouda 50.49
18. THUMM, Fabian 99 DLRG Nordrhein 50.81
19. STAVART, Corentin 99 BOUST 50.96
20. BORN, Paul 99 DLRG NiederOlm 51.13
21. DI DOMENICO, Matteo 00 ASD Rosetana 51.26
22. BALDI, Marco 95 Athena SC 51.40
23. BOEWING, Jannik 98 DLRG Schwerte 51.71
24. VAN ERK, Ruben 96 RB Dordrecht 51.94
25. MEERTEN, Jack 97 RB Echt 52.39
26. FELICIANGELI, Flavio 00 ACC di Salvamento 52.48
27. ORABONA, daniele 90 Athena SC 54.95
28. BOMARSI, Daniele 99 Athena SC 55.03
29. MR WONG, Shun Lai 97  HongKong 55.94
30. MELVIN, Jonas Connor 97 DLRG Buchholz 56.30
31. MR LAM, Chin Chun 97  HongKong 56.52
32. BRONCHART, Pierre 96 Ecole de natation Everoise 56.59
33. VAN LAETHEM, Maarten 99 Rctal 56.78
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Event 20, Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins, Senioren
Rank YB Time
34. SLATTERY, Sean 00 Cork SL 56.81
35. WILLEMS, Luuk 97 RB Echt 57.27
36. DEFOIN, Steven 96 St Truiden 57.85
37. MEERTEN, John 97 RB Echt 57.97
38. ALINK, Nick 95 Defensie 58.12
39. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 58.61
40. BRAUN, Moritz 94  DLRG NiederOlm 58.80
41. HOELZL, Lukas 00  Austria 1:00.46
42. WIENHOLDT, Timm 91 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:00.51
43. FOCKE, Felix 97 DLRG Berlin 1:01.00
44. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 1:01.75
45. VAN LIEFFERINGE, Julien 91 Ecole de natation Everoise 1:02.05
46. WANGER, Oliver 92 RB Heytse 1:02.08
47. VOGLER, Lucas 99 DLRG Buchholz 1:02.10
48. LENGKEIT, Philipp 93 DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 1:02.43
49. HINRICHS, Renke 99 Celle 1:02.69
50. VAN VAN DAM, Tom 92 RB Gouda 1:02.76
51. MEERTEN, Luuk 99 RB Echt 1:02.92
52. SBAFFONI, Alessandro 00 Athena SC 1:02.98
53. VAN DAM, Reinier 95 RB Gouda 1.03.18
54. KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie 1:03.66
55. GILRQY, Callum 99 BLYTH 1:06.62
56. BRUSSELERS, Stef 00 RB Boxtel 1:06.71
57. JAMBE, Nicolas 90 St Hubert 1:07.78
58. BAUSCH, Maximilian 92 DLRG Stadlohn 1:08.75
59. DEENEN, Jesse 97 RB Boxtel 1:13.96
60. RIEDIJK, Kevin 91 RB Dordrecht 1:15.56
61. VERBEEK, Valentin 00 Ecole de natation Everoise 1:15.66
62. KELLER, Jannik 97  Kusel KiXXX 1:16.77
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Senioren, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. STOETZER, Roelof 97 RB Gouda 50.49
2. VAN ERK, Ruben 96 RB Dordrecht 51.94
3. MEERTEN, Jack 97 RB Echt 52.39
4. WILLEMS, Luuk 97 RB Echt 57.27
5. MEERTEN, John 97 RB Echt 57.97
6. ALINK, Nick 95 Defensie 58.12
7. DE REUVER, Tim 99 RBOss 58.61
8. HOBBEL, Kevin 97 RB Echt 1:01.75
9. VAN VAN DAM, Tom 92 RB Gouda 1:02.76
10. MEERTEN, Luuk 99 RB Echt 1:02.92
11. VAN DAM, Reinier 95 RB Gouda 1:03.18
12. KOOL, Youri 96 Defensie 1:03.66
13. BRUSSELERS, Stef 00 RB Boxtel 1:06.71
14. DEENEN, Jesse 97 RB Boxtel 1:13.96
15. RIEDIIK, Kevin 91 RB Dordrecht 1:15.56
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Event 20, Men, EOm Manikin Carry with Fins
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 30-39
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. KNUEPPE, Mario 83 DLRG Langenberg 55.86
2. DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 55.92
3. FREY, Max 86 DLRG Buchholz 56.85
4. LOFERER, Rudolf 88  Austria 59.34
5. VAN DE RIET, Stefan 84 RB Amersfoort 1:01.15
6. HAHNE, Bjoern 88 DLRG Langenberg 1:02.00
7. SIDORETTI, Stefano 89 Athena SC 1:06.28
8. VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 1:08.07
9. TABAK, Timo 82 RB Weert 1:10.36
10. STEENSTRA, ldwer 85 RB Amersfoort 1:15.11
11. KUEHN, Martijn 83 RB Gouda 1:15.63
12. AHMAD, Alexander 87 DLRG Stadlohn 1:15.96
13. HOPMAN, Erik 82 RB Amersfoort 1:31.42
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 30-39, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. DE KNOOP, Bastiaan 86 RB Gouda 55.92
2. VAN DE RIET, Stefan 84 RB Amersfoort 1:01.15
3. VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter 83 RB Boxtel 1:08.07
4. TABAK, Timo 82 RB Weert 1:10.36
5. STEENSTRA, Idwer 85 RB Amersfoort 1:15.11
6. KUEHN, Martijn 83 RB Gouda 1:15.63
7. HOPMAN, Erik 82 RB Amersfoort 1:31.42
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 49-49
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79 RB Amersfoort 1:00.25
2. ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 1:07.62
3. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 1:11.31
4. SMITS, Martijn 79 RB Weert 1:17.90
5. KUBLER, Chris 73  DLRG Oder-Spree 1:21.23
6. DEN BOEF, Alex 71 RB Dordrecht 1:24.01
7. CHANDLER, Mark 70 BLYTH 1:44.00
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 40-49, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. VAN DER MEER, Vincent 79 RB Amersfoort 1:00.25
2. ROEMEN, Sven 70 RB Echt 1:07.62
3. VAN DE GOOR, Guus 77 RB Echt 1:11.31
4. SMITS, Martijn 79 RB Weert 1:17.90
5. DEN BOEF, Alex 71 RB Dordrecht 1:24.01
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Event 20, Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins

Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 50+
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. ENGELHARDT, Stefan 66 DLRG Nordrhein 1:00.79
2. BECKERS, Jos 69 RB Echt 1:04.24
3. VAN GRIEKEN, Wim 69 RB Gouda 1:05.44
4. VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Dordrecht 1:07.57
5. TER-HUERNE, Erwin 64 DLRG Stadlohn 1:13.51
6. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 1:16.57
7. IN'T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 1:16.90
8. HAKE, Wolfgang 64 DLRG Stadlohn 1:19.91
9. MCMASTER, Tony 64 BLYTH 1:24.69
10. LEWJTEN, Jan 54 RB Weert 1:26.28
11. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 1:31.10
12. VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 1:34.25
Event 20 Men, 100m Manikin Carry with Fins Masters 50+, Nederland
1-12-2019 Results
Rank YB Time
1. BECKERS, Jos 69 RB Echt 1:04.24
2. VAN GRIEKEN, Wim 69 RB Gouda 1:05.44
3. VAN DAALEN, Erik 65 RB Dordrecht 1:07.57
4. BEZEMER, Dennis 68 RB Dordrecht 1:16.57
5. IN T VELD, Marcel 69 RB Dordrecht 1:16.90
6. LEIJTEN, Jan 54 RB Weert 1:26.28
7. VAN KIMMENADE, Huub 56 RB Weert 1:31.10
8. VAN DAM, Robert 66 RB Gouda 1:34.25
Event 21 Mixed, 4 x 50m Pool Lifesaving Relay Open
1-12-2019 Results
Rank Time
1. ltaly Italy 1:49.68
ONGARO, Sara, VOLPINI, Federica, FERRO, Mauro, PIRODDI, Andrea Vittorio
2. Australia 1 Australia 1:49.86
BELL, Sam, DAVIES, Prue, DAVIS, Matthew, EDDY, Rachel
3. NewZind 1 NewZInd 1:50.53
BRADLEY, Libby, KIDD, Madison, DAWSON, Chris, ATA, Levi
4. Spain Spain 1:57.93
PAYOLA ANGLADA, Nuria, ACEBO MONCALIAN, Maria Eugenia, ,, CALDERON GONZALVEZ, Sergio
5. RB Dordrecht 1 RB Dordrecht 1:58.84
HUTTEN, Ela, SENDEN, Chantal, VAN DER MEIJ, Melvin, VAN ERK, Ruben
6. SpainY Spain 2:01.97
LOPEZ RUIZ, Elsa, RODRIGUEZ RODDRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA, Maria, MERINO MONTES DE OCA, Alvaro, TURRADO ALVAREZ, Alberto
7. Athena?2 Athena SC 2:04.31
CARADONNA, Irene, GIORDANO, Masha, BALDI, Marco, MARUOTTI, luigi
8. ACC di Salvamento ACC di Salvamento 2:04.32
BACILE, Christian, FELICIANGELI, Flavio, MAZZI, Gioia, BACILE, Gaia
9. DLRG Nordrhein 9 DLRG Nordrhein 2:08.21

MUENDELEIN, Nils, THUMM, Fabian, SPUERCK, Lara, STUCH, Stefanie
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Event 21, Mixed, 4 x 50m Pool Lifesaving Relay, Open

Rank Time

10. STRC Mix St Truiden 2:08.33
CROES, Elise, ISTAS, Lotte, VANDERSTEEN, Jelle, DEFOIN, Steven

11. RB Echt1 RB Echt 2:09.65
MEERTEN, Jack, WILLEMS, Luuk, WOLFS, Sharon, ROEMEN, Claudine

12. RB Dordrecht 2 RB Dordrecht 2:10.86
BAKKER, Myrthe, BRINK, Celine, RUSSCHEN, Sem, RUSSCHEN, Tom

13. Czech Republic 1 Chech R 2:13.94
SVEHLOVA, Katerina, KOTOUCOVA, Bara, MACEK, David, ZALUDEK, Ondrej

14. Athenal Athena SC 2:15.35
CARADONNA, Irene, GIORDANO, Masha, RICCI, Mauro, BELLUARDO, Gianluca

15. DLRG Niedersachsen 1 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:15.56
BOROWIAK, Kimberley, NIENABER, Finja, BENSMANN, Luca, NAUMMANN, Jan

16. Duisburg-Homberg Mixed DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 2:17.46
EBELING, Maike, TERLIESNER, Jana, LENGKEIT, Philipp, WIENHOLDT, Timm

17. RB Echt Junioren 1 RB Echt 2:17.64
BECKERS, Fleur, JETTEN, Maike, VAN DEN AKKER, Bas, VAN HOFTEN, Seth

18. BlythY BLYTH 2:21.50
MCCOURT, Rhiannah, MCMASTER, Nathan, DICKERSON WEEDY, Ellie, GUY, Matthew

19. RB Weert 1 RB Weert 2:23.13
KLOMP, Danique, KLOMP, Dyonne, TABAK, Timo, SMITS, Martijn

20. RB Gouda 2 RB Gouda 2:24.56
TERLOUW, Evi, VAN VAN DAM, Tom, VAN LOON, Isabel, VAN GRIEKEN, Rob

21. RBEcht2 RB Echt 2:24.78
ROEMEN, Sven, OP HET VELD, Rik, HOVER, Mieke, GOLSTEIJN, Rianne

22. Cellel Celle 2:25.04
NIMZ, Jan-Henrik, RENTSCHLER, Antonia, HOPP, Rico, HINRICHS, Merle

23. DLRG AlLpen1 DLRG ALpen 2:26.03
KOCH, Theresa, SPLIETHOFF, Maja, TERPORTEN, Phillip, PASTOORS, Tim

24. Gitersloh 1 DLRG Gutersloh 2:26.48
MUELLER, Erik, MUELLER, Jannis, EUBE, Mareike, HILLE, Louisa

25. Langenberg 1 DLRG Langenberg 2:26.77
KNUEPPE, Mario, HONOLD, Steffen, PAUL, Caroline, SCHLUETERMANN, Isabell

26. Czech Republic 2 Chech R 2:27.08
KANTOVA, Natalie, BEZPALCOVA, Karolina, OBDRZAL, Jaroslav, SOBESLAVSKY, David

27. Kusel KiXXX 3 Kusel KiXXX 2:31.16
GRAU, Jessica, SCHULTZ, Vannessa, BITTMANN, Paul, SCHULTZ, Marco

28. DLRG Alpen 2 DLRG ALpen 2:32.49
VETTER, Maike, SPLIETHOFF, Lea, HENSE, Kai, GUSCH, Tim

29. DLRG Niedersachsen 2 DLRG Niedersachsen 2:35.54
LAUER, Ole, MODDER, Louisa, KRAUSS, Hannah, TAUBE, Patrick

30. RB Echt Junioren 2 RB Echt 2:36.18
VRENKEN, Kyra, VAN DER BEEK, Jason, VAN DEN AKKER, Tom, VAN GELLEKOM, Lotte

31. Austrial Austria 2:37.33
REISTER, Patrick, MARK, Kathrin, MAIER, Katharina, LOFERER, Rudolf

32. Blyth BLYTH 2:37.67
CHANDLER, Cadie, WALKER - HARDWICK, Joe, GILROY, Callum, SANDERS, Emelye

33. RB Boxtel 1 RB Boxtel 2:41.97

KEURENTJES, Anne, VAN DEN HOEVEN, Dirkje, DEENEN, Jesse, VAN LUIJTELAAR, Pieter
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Event 21, Mixed, 4 x 50m Pool Lifesaving Relay, Open

Rank
34.

35.

36.

DSQ

DSQ

DSQ

Time
RB Delft 3 RB Delft 2:42.09
ZUIDGEEST, Vera, RAS, Ineke, VAN OEVELEN, Wout, SMETS, Marijn
DLRG Ludwigshafen 3 DLRG Ludwigshafen 2:44.71
SEITZ, Elin, BUEHLER, Annika, GASS, Romuald, BECKER, Alexander
RB Amersfoort 1 RB Amersfoort 3:17.38

HOPMAN, Saskia, DURAND, Francoise, STEENSTRA, Idwer, HOPMAN, Erik

HongKong 1 HongKong
60 - The fourth competitor grasping the manikin before the third competitor touching the pool wall/edge

MR KAN, Ho Hin, MS CHAN, Tsz Ching, MS KWOK, Wai Lam, MR LEE, Sing Chung

RB Gouda 1 RB Gouda
59 - The third competitor releasing contact with the wall/edge or grasping the manikin before the head of the

manikin breaks the surface of the water.
DALHUISEN, Renske, STOETZER, Roelof, DE KNOOP, Bastiaan, BOUTER, Renee

RB Heytse 1 RB Heytse
60 - The fourth competitor grasping the manikin before the third competitor touching the pool wall/edge
JACOBS, Marlou, CUIJPERS, Isa, HOBUS, lwan, BONGERS, Rick
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